





VNI - U






Marshall High School
Marshall, Michigan

Volume 56

Dial
1974

Today is made for you

. . .discover it




Table of Contents

BOREIIE . . . e B
Educationand Faculty ...................
T R

Underclassmen .........................

Organizations. .. .......................

REEIISINE . . . . . ... e e




Things are always

at their best in

their beginning.
Pascal







Everything has its beauty but not everyone sees
it.

Confucius

)




Start smiling and enjoy the
miracle of now.










You are unique in all the world.

.fj‘ \(\(.

l‘ll

A







The main thing in
life is not to be
afraid to be human.







Life is a journey, not a destination.




Every leaf that falls, every
word that is spoken lives on
as memory.










17




English plans
mini-courses

(Above) Mrs. Fansher's class

listens carefully as she explains the
theme of the book. (Below right) One
of Mr. Ickes crazy classes. (Below
left) Madamoiselle Brown is taken by
surprise by the handsome
cameraman!

(Opposite page) (Above right)
Brenda Hollinger and Rick
Schoenrock talk things over in the
library. (Above left) Pam Lusky
searches for the right word. (Below)
Everett Hicks gets into his
homework.

18 — English




Library — 19




Counselors,
secretaries provide
counseling,
assistance

(Above) Beth Chapman talks over
college choices with Mr. DeRose.
(Below right) Mr. Fleser is always

there to help. (Below left) Miss
Schaeffer did an excellent job of
organizing Self Awareness Day.
(Opposite page) (Above right)
Secretaries get help from students
like Tina Devenny. (Above left) Mrs.
Tayloris always happy to help
students. (Below left) Mrs. Finley
greets you with a smile as she does
every day.

20 — Counselors




Members of the Board of Education are Mrs. Sandra Burris, Mrs. Anne Schneider, Mrs. Rebecca
Neuman, Mr. Jerry Clifton, Mr. Charles Robison, Mr. Dan Walters, and Dr. Phillip Glotfelty.

Administration and Secretaries — 21




22 — Foreign Language




Students study
foreign cultures

(Above) Cece Thomas confronts
Mr. Ryan with a question while Ken
Wright and Becky Cooper discuss
life in general. (Below right) Mr.
Hamilton's 4th hour history class.
(Below left) John Quigley, Steve
Trylick and Sue Spieldener listen to
Mr. Ryan tell of the importance of
law in today’s society.

(Opposite page) (Above right)
Dawn Payne takes a swing at a
pinata at a Spanish Club meeting.
(Above left) “Bird” Galberach and
her “little man sitting on a rock”
enjoy a nice day in Latin class.
(Below right) Latin students learn of
the ancient myths. (Below left)
French Il members learn the “oui's
and non's” of France.

Foreign Language — 23




Debaters win no. 6;
Denger best in state

(Above) Mr. Telfer and Jim

Bibbings have some laughs with Tom
Lovett. (Below left) John Chichester
and Merrie Phillips get together for
some fun at a vistory party. (Below
right) Tony Lembke listens as Dave
DeGraw demonstrates how to play a
trumpet in Speech Class.

(Opposite page) (Above) George
Denger prepares for National
Competition. (Below) The Varsity
Debate team which won state
competition for the 6th year is
comprised of Cindy Biggs, Merrie
Phillips, Bob Mees. George Denger
and John Chichester.

24 — Speech




Forensics team consists of: (Bottom) B. Withee, D. Chichester, P. Shaner, D. Smith. M. Schneider, L. Hall, G. Denger. (Row 2) K. Mad-
dux, R. Seiler, K. Tranter, C. Biggs. C. Sobel. ]. Chichester, D. Groat, G. LaFountain, Mr, Burns. (Row 3) Mr. Telfer, S. Hoene, S. Gren-

quist, A, Vogelreuter, S. Marvin, S. Vogelreuter, D. Madrigal. C. Clifton, K. VandenHeede. (Row 4) |. DeVries, B. Mees. M. Phillips, T
Cobb, M. Klein, M. Robison, L. Berry. S. Baty.

Varsity Debate team, S. Veramay, D. Smith, D. Chichester, R. Uselton, |. Trapp, L. Chamberlain.
(Row 2) S. Davis, S. Marvin, C. Clifton, P. Schroder, L. Weidner, R. Boynton, L. Hall. (Row 3) C.
Biggs. |]. Chichester, M. Phillips. (Row 4) G. Denger, Mr. Telfer and B. Mees.

Debate and Forensics — 25




26 — Phys. Ed.




iTTTNINERY

Business, Phys. Ed.
prove popular

(Above) Typing class goes about
their business. (Below left) Mr.
Palmiter shows Vanessa Denniston
the techniques of typing. (Below
right) Steve Line and Mr. Armstrong
have some fun in Accounting class.

(Opposite page) (Above left) Shelly
Ottgen, Cindy Reed, Steve Taylor,
and Mike Valentine enjoy folk
dancing in gym class. (Above right)
The guys play a heavy game of
basketball. (Below left) Freshmen
girls watch their step on the balance
beam. (Below right) The girls
exercise in gym class.

Business — 27




Photography adds
new equipment

(Above) Cheryl May obtains helps
from Mr. Machata in Algebra II.
(Below right) Mr. Bach finally poses
since it is his last year here. (Below
left) Mr. Cutler's class studies hard
for a test.

(Opposite page) (Above) Beth
Niehaus takes Science as a serious
subject. (Below right) That masked
man is really DeVille Hubbard in
Chemistry. (Below left) “'Is that really
a birdie | hear?" says Mr. Cairns.

28 — Math




Science — 29




Art, Home Ec. classes
provide unique
education

(Above) Tammy Tunning cooks up

a great meal in Home-Ec class.
(Below right) Arlene Kornoely enjoys
a great meal prepared by Cooking I.
(Below left) Helen Holdridge and
Joanne Stenson cut out patterns to
make new pants.

(Opposite page) (Above right)

Sally Hoeltzel displays her talent in
making Christmas cards. (Above left)
Barb Hoffman and Sharon Pierce
find themselves in sticky business.
(Below right) Doug Humes makes a
plaster mold. (Below left) Greg
Neitzka is deeply involved in his
work.

30 — Home Economics




Art — 31




32— Vo-ed




Vo-ed offers

job experience

(Above) Bonnie Hall becomes an
expert cosmetologist at Vo-ed
Center. (Below right) Sharla Yaudes
learns the techniques of floriculture.
(Below left) Sherry Ottgen masters
the art of cooking.

(Opposite page) (Above right)
Welding student models the latest
fashion in sunglasses. (Above left)
Future auto mechanics try their hand
at fixing Mr. Davis’ car. (Below right)
Craig LaFountain cuts out a gun rack
in woodshop. (Below left) Rich
Simpkins gives a hawk-like look
while working in drafting.

Vo-ed Center — 33




Band — (Row 1) I. Johnson, T. Hopkins, C. Esbaugh, D. Cosgrove, ]. Bos- R ) )
serd, R. Antonino, R. Perry, S. Peekstock, M. Wayward. (Row 2) C. Cajka, P;hnnleapr. L‘. Ha$n§ D. 'DegraAuaR. Kna[ljsg'('j(]' E}fba;‘ghbﬁ' Stewavrvt,“].
]. Maybee, M. Marvin, G. Johnson, K. Chapman, T. Heidenreich, C. oSt ]. Perrine, T. Brown, D. Anderson, L. Sidloskis, A. Delany, J. Will-
Wood, K. Young, C. Greenfield, P. Goodwin, C. Uselton, P. Power, D &ChS S. H(ljn(éeréahch.(f}lom‘%)cp. lShanBerG,].Datll"mé,].kV\?alhsdon, S. Eh?;mai'

4l P "R "Woavimard . Savard, B. Shippell, M. Carlton, D. Groat, T. Cook, ]. Mason, D. Cook,
Harry, S. Day, B. Schroeder, T. Trubac, T. Bosserd, R. Wayward, C. G. Fry, T. Ryan, ]. Bramble. (Standing) D. Steeby, |. Berry, Director, D.

Perry. (Row 3) N. Valentine, M. Johnston, C. Dogan, C. Robinson, C. Cilimis oin i 3 ld
Thomas, G. Newsome, K. Hindenach, M. Stauffer, C. Collins, B. Hill, . BESDVILIZSTNOTE,

Orchestra — (Row 1) D. Denning. S. Burlingane, K. Stauffer, L. Johnson. M. Waidely. S. Tribby. (Row 2) L. Hall, L. Gaskell, S. Peek-
stock, R. Perry, R. Antonino. |. Bosserd. C. Esbaugh. D. Cosgrove. C. Perry. S. Burris. (Row 3) T. Brown., J. Perrine, T. Stewart, C. Col-
lins, |, Minniear, L. Hamm, P. Shanner, § Thomas, M. Savard. (Standing) B. Lewis, Director, D. Chrispyn, |. Arnold, D. Steeby. K

Wade.

34 — Music




Concert Choir — (Row 1) S. Laffert, E. Brandt, M. Quigg, P. Wetherall, L. Johnson, K. Stauffer, |.
Willrich, P. Goodwin, C. Sloan. (Row 2) ]J. Rose, I. Johnson, ]. Hendrickson, B. Bates, K. Waters, C.
Hindenach, L. Collins, C. Esbaugh, H. Young, C. Greenfield. (Row 3) M. Capman. L. Collins, B.

Schroeder, M. Campo, |. Flynn, P. Sykora, M. Lembke, D. Vincent, C. Collins.

MHS Band excels
in competition

(Below right) The Senior band
students perform during a half time
show. (Below left) The Pep Band
fired up fans at the basketball game.

Music — 35




Freshman Choir (Row 1) K. Kendall. E. Barnes. K. Esbaugh, R, Mullen. R. Layne. S. Pemberton, D, Groat. S. Gish, R. Lawhead. D, Ackly. L. Wilhelm, M. Brown, S. Subleski, T, Niehaus, (Row 4) B.
Slone. P. Summerfield. M. Williams. C. Schutte Director. (Row 2) B lobe. C. Semon, S. Libber- Poe. K. Quigg. B. Gilbert, D. Vincent, |. McGough, S. Smith, C. Merengo. S. Herman, D. Palmer
echt, S. Boggess. M. Moore. B. Vincent. K. Myers. K Bastain. (Row 3) C. Holmes. K. Johnston, M

Girls Ensemble (Row 1) L. Gulley, S. Burlingame, K. Wright, R. Goodrich, P. Goodwin, M. Heater, D.
Adair. (Row 2) ]. Tew, A.Ronan, M. Wayward, L. Yothers, M. Lust, C. Goodrich.




Marshall Singers (Row 1) ]. Laupp. S. Bicknell, C. Sobel, B. Niehaus, ]. Bosserd, C. Fry, C. McGough,
J. Willrich, C. Perry, C. Goodman. (Row 2) K. Wright, M. Capman, D. Cook, M. Savard, P. Sykora, B.
Schmidt, D. Groat.

Singers take 1st
at Districts

(Above) Marshall Singer

s rehearse

for one of their many concerts.

(Below) The Girl's Ensemb

le

prepares to look over new music.

=
s

Music — 37




Journalism plans
1975 yearbook

(Above) Jr. Journalists listen to Mr.
Olmstead describe the techniques of
Journalism. (Below right) Mike
Lembke on the Interchange and Dial
Staff prepares a headline for the
paper. (Below left) John Shepherd
tries to ignore the presence of the
Journalism teacher.

38 — Journalism




Marge Aalbregtse, Receptionist-Secretary

Ben Armstrong, Business, Wrestling Coach, Assist. Football Coach,
Junior Class Sponsor

Donald Bach, Mathematics, Head Football Coach, Intramural
Director

Floyd Beneker, Vocational Agriculture, FFA Sponsor
Dennis Brooks, Business Manager
Eleanor Bullock, Librarian

Brian Burns, Permanent Substitute
Harry Cairns, Science
Frances Carlyon, Language Arts, Department Chairman

Stanley Carlyon, Vocational Education

Bruce Cline, Physical Education, Driver Education, Assist. Football
Coach

Phillip Clissold, Vocal Music, Choir Director, Assistant Band
Director, Department Chairman

Janice Covert, Physical Education, Girls Assist. Swimming, GAA Co
—Sponsor

Richard Cronk, Social Studies, Assist. Football Coach, Assist. Track
Coach

Henry Cunningham, Assistant Principal
Tom Cutler, Mathematics
Janet Dangelo, Business Education

Aaron Davis, Science
Raymond Davis, Assistant Principal
Tony DeRose, Counselor, Sophomore Class Sponsor

Charles Duff, Industrial Arts
Elizabeth Dunn, Cook

Faculty — 39




Alan Elyea, Mathematics, Assist. Football, Freshman Class Sponsor
Jesse Engle, Business Education
E. Kent Esbaugh, Principal

Mary Fansher, Language Arts, Freshman Class Sponsor
Pat Finley, Attendance
Ivan Fleser, Director of Guidance

Kendra Galberach, Language Arts, Latin, Latin Club Sponsor
Jodie Galdeen, Special Education, Girls Tennis Coach
Gary Gilbert, Physical Education, Assist. Baseball Coach

Larry Glynn, Mathematics, Department Chairman
Shirley Goodwin, Library Clerk
Richard Hamilton, Social Studies, Head Basketball Coach

William Haroff, Language Arts, Spanish Club Sponsor

Kay Hopkins, Physical Education, Girls Basketball Coach, GAA Co-
Sponsor

John Ickes, Language Arts

Karen Jones, Language Arts, Usher Club Sponsor
William Josephson, Distributive Education, Co-Op Director
Richard Kelley, Science, Biology Club Sponsor

Kathryn Kinney, Language Arts
Shirley Knaack, Home Economics
C. Bruce Kronlein, Industrial Arts

Elizabeth Lewis, Orchestra
Robert Lowman, Director of Instruction and Curriculum
Kenneth Machata, Mathematics

40 — Faculty




Blanche Mahoney, Home Economics

John Malinowski, Science, Mathematics, Photography, Photography
Club Sponsor

Elizabeth Mitchell, Executive Secretary

Joseph Mladonicky, Industrial Arts, Business Education, Sophomore
Class Sponsor

Richard Murphy, Industrial Arts

Nancy Nantz, Secretary to the Assist. Principal

Brian Olmstead, Journalism, Director of Publications
David Palmer, Special Education
Mary Peek, Secretary, Payroll and School Lunch

Carolyn Rieger, Business Education, Department Chairman
Robert Rowbotham, Art, Assist. Athletic Director, Head Baseball
Coach, Assist. Football Coach

Bernard Roy, Social Studies, Head Track Coach, Cross Country
Coach

William Ryan, Social Studies, Swimming Coach, Tennis Coach
Sue Schaeffer, Counselor, Junior Class Sponsor
Sue Schnaitman, Art, Art Club Sponsor, Cheerleading Sponsor

Carol Schutte, Music
Phyllis Stewart, Accounting
John Strough, Industrial Arts, Amateur Radio Club Sponsor

Doris Taylor, Secretary to the Principal
Jim Telfer, Speech, Debate and Forensics
Shirley Trylick, Secretary

Gordon Van Wieren, Superintendent of Schools
Philip Wuori, Social Studies, Department Chairman

Faculty — 41










44 — Seniors

Diane Adair
Ann Marie Aikins
Debbie Anderson
Roberta Antonino

Diane Ayotte
Scott Baty

Matt Benson
Mary Berkheiser

Brian Bess
Kim Bidelman
Jay Bischoff
Pam Blakeslee

Mike Bock
Bill Bramble
Robin Brink
Mike Brown

Gary Buczynski
Steve Budrow
Jerrilynn Butler
Mark Capman




s . ’

e
. , Y

Tim Cobb passes out after having too much to drink at the baby bottle drinking contest.

Holly Cardno
Joe Carver
Karen Chapmen
Willie Chopper

Seniors — 45




46 — Seniors

Linda Closs
Tim Cobb
Marcella Cole
Jeff Connelly

Theresa Cook
Becky Cooper

Deb Cosgrove
Barb Crandall

George Crandall
Gail Damon
Charlie Davies
Susan Dean




Tim Cobb — C’'mon down!

Sybil Dempsey

George Denger

Denise Denning
Bill Dereski

Tina Devenney
Frances DiBiaggio
Kelly Dickson
Meridessa Dillon

Sharon Dobbertien
Janet Dobbins

Doug Dowding
Harvey Dunn

Mary Dunn
Debbie Evans

Seniors —47




48 — Seniors

Howie Ferguson
Dennis Ferris
Rita Flake

Kelly Flynn

Maria Flynn
Cara Lee Fry
Ruth Goodrich
Bonnie Goodrich

Jack Goyman
Gary Greenfield
Bonnie Hall
Rick Hamilton

Bev Hartle

Chris Harrington
Mary Hazel
Dennis Henry

Bernard Herman
Paul Herman
Everett Hicks

Kerry Hodge




Sally Hoeltzel
Barb Hoffman
Garold Holibaugh

Tom Holmes
Amanda Holliday
Brenda Hollinger

(Below right) Senior class officers are Sandy Wilson, Vice-President, Beth Niehaus, President. and
missing Joe Carver, Secretary. (Below left) Scott Baty. Jeff Connelly. *Sexy" Rich Shamp and Dave
“Snoid” Penning all gather for some "“Fun.”

Seniors — 49




Beth Niehaus
crowned Jr. Miss

|

(-."" !
=

(Above) The 1974 Junior Miss
Participantsjoin hands while their
fathers look on. (Below right)
Theresa Cook chose two poems as
her talent presentation. (Below left)
Award winners, from left: Kathy
Wright, 2nd Runner-up and Creative
and Performing Arts; Denise
Denning, Scholarship Award; Beth
Niehaus, 1974 Junior Miss; Lisa
Johnson, 1st Runner-up; and Cece
Thomas, Miss Congeniality.
(Opposite page) (Above right)
Dianne Adair displays her singing
talents. (Above left) A tearful Beth
Niehaus is crowned by 1973 Junior
Miss Connie Simpson. (Below)
Contestants prepare themselves for
the big night.

o

_ L
-~ _—
2=

Jr. Miss — 50




—
wn
«n
«
o
p
[
—_—




Sharon Hollister
Lori Hostetler
Della Huggett
Doug Huggett

Jeff Huggett
Pam Humphrey
Wes Hummell
Marie lobe

LOVE NEVER ENDS
In memory of Christine Anthony.

52 — Seniors




Jerry Irvin
Lisa Johnson
Tim Johnston
Mary Jolin

Vicki Kellogg

Mark Kenworthy
Mary Kornmeyer
Arlene Kornoely

Sue Lafferty
Kathy LaForge
Kyle LaFountain
Vern LaFountain

Teresa Laupp
Bob Lawton
Darrell Layton
Kim Leach

Jim Leach

Mike Lembke
Joseph Liebberr
Jill Lord

Seniors — 53




Debbie Lust
Linda MacDonald
Carol Mack

Dan Madrigal

Jim Marlette
Marlene MacFarland

Teresa McHenry
Margaret McHenry

Steve Meharg
Debbie Miller

A feeling of pride sweeps over Steve Meharg
as he receives his letter from Coach Labadie.

Bruce Miller
Patty Miller
Linda Mohn
Russell Morgan

54 — Seniors




John Morris
Jeff Naramor
Beth Niehaus
Patty Nobbs

Russ Orwig

Sheila Ousley
Teresa Owens
Alan Palmiter

Sheryl Peekstock
Barb Peet

Dave Penning
Joan Perrine

Greg Potter
Barb Powers
Jeff Pugh
Doug Purcell

Roger Quada
John Quigley
Randy Ranger
Deborah Reed

Seniors — 55




Brian Bess receives
Bill Holt Award

(Above) Senior class members sing
“Teach Your Children" at the close
of Class Night. (Below right) The
sadness of leaving finally hits the
Srs. (Below left) Brian Bess feels wet
after being walked over by a
centipede.

(Opposite page) (Above right)

Mark VandenHeede, Rich Shamp,
and Chris Harrington make great
lightbulbs — they don't ““burn out!”
(Above left) Why is everyone always
trying to get in the act? (Below)
Pickle. . .Pickle. . . Pickle. . .
BANANA!. . . Aaargh. . . Pickle?”!

56 — Class Night




Class Night — 57




Norm Reincke
Mark Reniger
David Ridenour
Denise Romack

Sheri Root
Dawn Rosenau
Tom Ruddock
Scott Ryan

Terry Saltzman
Garry Saltzman
Richard Shamp

Lee Sherman

Jodie Shreve
Robin Shreve
Duane Sly
Linnell Smith

Margaret Smith
Roger Sommers

Kathy Stauffer
Deanna Stenson

58 — Seniors




(Above) Mark Kenworthy, Brian Bess and
Clarence Tucker roam the halls looking for
trouble. (Below) Juanita Willrich can’t believe
her ears in music class.

Richard Stone
Linda Streeter

Steve Swafford
Kathy Swan

Robin Swanson
Pat Sykora

Seniors — 59




60 — Graduation




Class of 1974
graduates 228

(Above) Graduates listen to
commencement speaker, Reverend
Hugh Beahan. (Below) The Class of
74!

(Opposite page) (Above right)
Chuck Swan receives his diploma
from School Board president Mrs. |.
D. Schneider. (Above left) Beth
Niehaus gives advice from a
caterpillar. (Below) Willie Chopper,
Tim Cobb, and Marcella Cole have
mixed feelings at the conclusion of
graduation.

Graduation — 61




Cindy Talic
Steve Taylor
Amy Tech
Linda Themins

Cece Thomas
Pam Tunning
Steve Trylick

Herm Ulloa

Jay VanAntwerp
Mark VandenHeede
Val VanVleet

Greg Venn

Jim Bibbings
Janice Bowler

Bill Holt

Roseanna Hutchins

Doug Irving

62 — Seniors




Don Waidely
Linda Wakefield
Tim Walbeck
Bonnie Walters

Roxanne Weidner
Diane Wigent
Dennis Wiggins
Belinda Wilhelm

Blair Williams
Bob Williams
Juanita Willrich
Sandy Wilson

Ken Wintersteen
Cindy Wood

Joe Woods
Larry Woods

Kathy Wright
Ken Wright
Sharla Yaudes
Helen Young

Seniors — 63







UNDERCLASSMEN







Rick Aaron
Dennis Ackley
Chuck Albaugh
Ken Albrecht
Debbie Anderson

John Arnold
Karen Barber
Jeff Barnes
Tim Beattie
Tim Belda

Sharon Bicknell
Cindy Biggs
Kathy Bischoff
Sharon Bischoff
Kathy Birchfield

Mike Boyd
Carl Boehmer
Doug Bonnell
Gale Bonnell
Guy Burrows

Diane Boshears
Joan Bosserd
Tom Bosserd
Dennis Boughton
Julia Bramble

Sandy Bridge
Diane Buczynski
Patty Cain
Cindy Cajka
Mike Campo

Surann Carlyon
Sheryl Chamberlain
Beth Chapman
Jerry Chene

John Chichester

Larry Clark
Cindi Clifton
Larry Collins
Linda Collins
Chris Connelly

Juniors — 67




68 — Juniors

Jim Connelly
Tim Cook
Bryan Cornwell
John Corrigan
Teresa Costello

Diana Damon
Phi Damon
John Darling
Judy Day
Julie Day

Vanessa Denniston
Dave Dereski
Jackie DeVries

Art Deyo

Randy DiBiaggio

Julie Dillion
Jim Dobbertien
Cathy Dogan
Nancy Dunn
Linda Ellis

Junior Class officers are Jackie DeVries. Secretary, Pat Gammon, President. Chris Wigent, Vice-
President, John Chichester, Public Relations.




Steve Huggett
Ingrid Johnson

Claudia Esbaugh
Winston Finlayson
Trish Fitzpatrick
Cindy Flynn
Stacey Frohm

Pamela Fryar
Diana Fuller
Mike Gammon
Pat Gammon
Bev Gearhart

Mike Geiger
Cathy Goodman
Cindy Goodrich
Patti Goodwin
Ricky Grable

Carolyn Greenfield
Carol Greer

Patty Grenquist
Daniel Groat

Pam Gruber

Dale Gustafson
Ron Hall

Linda Hamm
Phil Harrington
Ken Harry

Mary Hatch

Dennis Hayes

Mary Heater

Jackie Hendrickson
Mike Henry

Bruce Herman
Forest Hills
Cheryl Hindenach
Joanne Holmes
DeVille Hubbard

Juniors — 69




Jr. Play
provides laughter

(Above) Tony (Doug Ronan) and
Alice (Lisa Wuori) prepare a toast to
the future with their foaming beaker

of Mountain Dew. (Below) Boris
Kolenkhov (Mark Robison) joins the

Sycamore family in a feast of
cornflakes and sauerkraut,

(Opposite page) (Above) Donald
(Tom Trubac) disturbs the family by

playing his accordion. (Below right)
“You mean I've been dead for seven
years?’” says Grandpa. (Dan Groat).

(Below left) The household maid,
Rheba (Cindy Biggs) happily sets the

table for the Sycamore family.

70 — Junior Play




You Can't Take It With You

Penelope Sycamore Jacki DeVries
Essie Carmichael Vickie Niehaus
Cindy Biggs

Paul Sycamore Pat Gammon
Mr. DePinna Kirk Rogers
Ed Carmichael .................... ... John Arnold
Tom Trubac

Daniel B. Groat

Alice Sycamore Lisa Wuori
Mr. Henderson Kevin Riley
Boris Kolenkhov Mark Robison
Tony Kirby Doug Ronan
Gay Wellington Cheryl Hindenach
Mr. Kirby Brian Shippell
Mrs. Kirby Ann Vogelreuter
Doug Bonnell

Scott Minniear

Rick Aaron

Olga Katrina Linda Hamm
Student Director Patty Grenquist

Junior Play — 71




72 — Juniors

Mary Kalisz
Phil Kasten
Kim Keller
Ann Kempf
Candy Kesler

John Kidder
Russ Kipker
Dolly Laupp
Judy Laupp
Tim Lawler

Larry Lawrence
Cheryl Leblanc
Jerry Lightfoot
Steve Line
Tony Maresh

Merri Martens
Lori Massey

Terri Maurer
Cheryl May
Bonnie McDonald

Juniors get ready to boogie at the dance contest.




Connie McGough
Janice Mcllwain
Mike Metzger
John Miller
Sandy Miller

Scott Minniear
Karen Montague
Nancy Morell
Cindy Morris
Kim Mullen

Garry Myers
Harold Nail
Calvin Neal
Sharon Neal
Rocky Newsome

Vickie Niehaus
Mike O’'Connor
Mary Jane Oldham
Corby O'Leary
Shelly Ottgen

Sherry Ottgen
Rosie Owens
Nancy Pahl
Dennis Pardoe
Dodie Passmore

Laura Peek
Meladee Pemberton
Rose Perry

Terri Phelps

Merrie Phillips

Sharon Pierce
Terry Piske
Mike Plott
Steve Pratt
Tim Pugh

Debbie Purucker
Marlene Quigg
Cindy Reed
Kevin Riley
Mark Robison

Juniors — 73




An after school get-together.

Kirk Rogers
Doug Ronan
Judy Rose
Andy Ruddock
Kevin Saltzman

Mike Savard
Dave Sayers
Scott Schafer
Bob Schmidt
Rick Schoenrock

Bill Schroeder
Phyllis Schroder
John Scovie
Howard Seiler

Paula Shaffer

Linda Sharp
Brian Shippell
Kim Simmons

74 — Juniors




Claudia Esbaugh and Nancy Dunn add their touch to the winning float.

Randy Simmons
Carolyn Smith
Sandy Snodgrass
Kathy Springer
David Steeby

Tim Stewart
Debbie Stiner
Nancy Stout
Dan Sykora
Gary Thomas

Steve Thomas
Richard Travis
Dave Tribby
Tom Trubac
Jeff Tucker

Juniors — 75




Feef Twist

Debbie Tymkew
Scott Ulrich

Sherri Uselton
Karen VandenHeede

Kim VanVleet
Gorden VanWieren
Debbie Venn
Sherie Veramay
Dan Vincent

Ann Vogelreuter
Teresa Walbeck
Dan Walsh
Richard Wayward
Lori Weidner

Juniors come together.

76 — Juniors




Sue Wright
Lisa Wuori
Kent Young

Karen Wells

Sal West

Kim Whittaker
Theresa Wilbur
Cindy Wintersteen

Denise Wiser
Andy Woods
Jim Woods
Bonnie Worde
Kassy Wren

Juniors — 77




SOPHOMORES




Doug Kenworthy and Stacy Burris smile after winning the Pie Eating Contest.

Cathy Albrecht
Marion Alexander
Greg Allen
Roland Amsler
Albert Anthony

Serita Arizmendi
Jerry Augustine
Jody Bale

Teri Barlond
Rick Barroso

Larry Bates
Doug Bedford
Jim Bennett
Maretta Bennett
Rene Bennett

Laura Berry
Wesly Billman
Laurie Bills
Brenda Bishoff
Mary Bishoff

Sophomores — 79




Missy Waidley goeswild on the violin while a friend waits her turn.

Kathy Boakes
Mike Boehmer
Roberta Boynton
Joan Bramble
Elaine Brandt

Peggy Brown

Tim Brown

Kevin Bubar
Sheila Burlingame
Stacy Burris

Mike Carlton
Deb Chrispyn
Karry Clemons
Julie Coleman
Rochelle Collins

William Collins
Doug Conley
Bonnie Cornish
Karen Costello
Judy Damron

80 — Sophomores




Gail VanderGeest and Jane Tidey take a minute to relax in the auditorium.

Peg Daniels
Susan Davis
Don Dickerson
Judy Dobbins
Cheryl Dogan

Debbie Dostal
Betsy Drumm
Tammy Eberts
Glenn Embry
Tim English

Debra Esterline
Stuart Etherton
Paula Eyre
Dean Ferris
Erin Flynn

Nancy Freiny
Lisa Frohm
Becky Frye
Earl Goodrich
Brett Grable

Sophomores — 81




82 — Sophomores

Loretta Gulley
Karen Hackenburg
Laura Hall

Sharon Hall

Liz Hamaker

Cheryl Hamilton
Terri Hammond
Alicia Heidenreich
Tammy Hopkins
Brenda Howard

Kathy Iobe
Terri Jelinek
Joe Jimenez
Scott Jenkins
Dave Jenks

Margie Johnson
Steve Karaba
Bob Katz
Brenda Katz
Brad Kellogg

Sophomores express their opinions on how to decorate hall.




Doug Kenworthy
John Kincaid
Keven Knaver
Susan Kouts

Kay Lafferty

Craig LaFountain
Gary LaFountain
Barry Lake

Greg Lasky

Galen Lautzenheiser

Gene Lawrence
Terry Lawrence
Doug Leach
Tony Lembke
Dan Libbrecht

Joyce Libbrecht
Marcia Lust
Cathy Maresh
Sue Marvin
James Mason

Sophomores — 83




84 — Sophomores

Jamie McGough
Deb MeKeague
Liz Mitchell
John Morse
Marci Mortimer

Tim Murdock
Gary Neal
Craig Naramor

Pam Nelson
Deb Nobbs

Paul Orrison
Larry Ousley
Annette Orwig
Mike Peek

Ed Pelfrey

Mary Pena
Carol Perry
Steve Piske
Martha Poe
Lily Prigioniero

Stu Etherton and Pat Perry work towards completion of an art project.




Judy Purucker
Dave Querbach
Steve Ranger
Paula Rapp
Marland Redfield

Randy Reed
Cindy Robinson
Charlene Roddy
Doug Romack
Ann Ronan

Brett Rosenau
Dennis Ruddock
Jill Russell

Todd Ryan

Joe Sahli

Sophomores — 85




86 — Sophomores

John Sanchez
Mike Schmidt
Steve Schroder
Pat Shaner
Cindy Shreve

Tammi Shreve
Richard Shilling
Debi Siefke
Paul Smaston
Brenda Smith

Dan Smith
Dick Smith
Reginal Smith
Cathy Sobel
Dale Southwell

Melinda Stone
Betsy Sullivan
Bill Swan

Jane Tidey
John Trapp

Sophomore Class officers are Bob Withee. President. Karen Trylick, Vice-President. Lily Prigion-
iero, Secretary.




Terry Moon makes a poster for her classes
part in hall decorating contest.

Mori Travis
Roger Travis

Scott Tribby
Karen Trylick

Jan Tucker
Russ Upston

Charlene VanArman
Gail VanderGeest
Ruth VanDerver
Wanda VanMeter
Kelly Varner

Scott Veramay
Melissa Waidely
Karen Walsh
Maureen Wayward
Laurie Weaver

Ray Weaver

Pam Wetherall
Joan Wiesel
Barbara Wilkowski
Sandy Williams

Wesly Wilson
Ernest Winter
Scott Wintersteen
Bob Withee

Carl Woods

Mark Woods
Gina Wynne
Judy Yeager
Jeff Yost
James Young

Freshmen — 87







Freshman Class officers are Marcia Quada, Secretary, Laurie VanWiern. President and missing
Steve Gish, Vice-President.

Brenda Ackley
Rick Adair
Debbie Allen
Jerry Alexander
Jim Antonino

Junior Arizmedi
Bruce Arnold
Pete Baily

Ben Barroso
Kathy Bastian

Becky Bates
Eric Baty
Annette Bennett
Keith Betterton
Belinda Biggs

Jim Billman
Myra Birch
Roy Bocanegra
Sharon Bogges
Susan Bonnell

Freshmen — 89




90 — Freshmen

David Boshears
Dave Bosserd
Susan Boyd
Jim Bramble
Deb Brandow

Lynn Berdice
Norm Brubaker
Gail Budrow
Todd Chapman
Doug Chrispyn

Nanette Clatterbuck
Christa Clifton
Gordon Coats

Loria Crider

Fred Dadow

Sandy Davis
Karen Day
Sandy Day

Angela Delaney

Mike Delano

Debbie Allen andPaul Gearhart become “babies” forthe Freshmen.




Working hard in drafting class is Tony Druillard.

Carol Delany
Gail Denning

Richard Diamond
Mary Dibiaggo

Cindy Dorsett
Kim Dostal

Tony Drouillard
Richard Dubois

Perry Dunham
Jeaneen Eckhardt
Vicotr Elyea

Bill Embury
Ruthann Engblom

Kim Esbaugh
Brenda Evans
Jim Faulkner
John Ferguson
Sharon Ferguson

Melanie Fountain
Penny Fox

Linda Frank
Glenn Frye

Paul Gearhart

Bill Gebert
Sandy Gharp
Steve Gish
Cindy Goheen
Scott Grenquist

Freshmen — 91




Mary Groat
Janice Gross
Peggy Hansen
Dawn Harry
Cheryl Hayes

Ron Hayes

Julie Hamaker
Janna Heidenreich
Tammy Heidenreich
Terrie Heidrich

Sherry Herman
Gerry Hice

Barb Hill

Kathy Hills
Karen Hindenach

Claudine Hobbins
Stephanie Hoehne
Carol Hoffman
Terri Holmes
Barb Iobe

Della Jarvis
Cherie Johnson
Kathy Johnson
Martha Johnston
Doug Jones

Darla Karaba
Greg Karns

Sheila Kelly
Karla Kendall

Cheryl Kilbourn
Robert Kipker

Mike Delano and Belinda Biggs enjoy themselves at
the Homcoming semi-formal.

92 — Freshmen




Dan Kipp
Richard Kipp
Paula Knauf
Ralph Knauss
Tom Kornmeyer

Lemo Lafferty
Ginny LaForge
Barry LaFountain
Terry Lake

Pam Lasky

Ray Layne

Alton Laupp
Sherry Layton
Richard Lawhead
Shelly Libbrecht

Freshmen — 93




94 — Freshmen

Randy Loyer
Mike Luna

Bob Maisner
Cindy Marengo
Barb Maresh

Linda Marks
Martha Marvin
Carol May
Julie Maybee
Aaron McCosh

Billie McDonald
Russ McElhanie
RuthAnn McFarland
Vicki McMillan
Toni Medure

Dave Meinert
Jeff Minniear
Mike Moore
Nancy Morrison
Richard Mumaw

Tammy Heidenreich and Chuck Sayers look a little cozy at the Homecoming semi-formal.




The Freshman float!

Rhonda Mullen
Karen Myers
Vickie Myers
Greta Newsome
Terry Niehaus

Marcia Nyhus
Penny Owens
Lorrie Ousley
Teresa Olmstead
Jeff Potter

Skip Pemberton
Gregg Pehrson
Debbie Palmer
Dawn Payne
Cathy Quigg

Marcia Quada
Lance Ray
Tony Russell
Jim Ronan
Gregg Rockey

Scott Riever
Mark Sachjen
Gregg Saltzman
Chuck Sayers
Randy Scherer

Freshmen — 95




96 — Freshmen

Jon Schmidt
Mary Schneider
Dan Schoenfield

Alan Schroll

Debbie Seedorf

Richard Seekman
Cheryl Semon
Roxanne Seiler
Gary Sheldon
Ken Sherman

Brian Shepherd
Lloyd Shepherd
Mike Sherrill
Greg Shippell
Teresa Slagle

Dave Slone
Dorothy Smith
Rhonda Smith

Mike Stauffer

John Stage

Ben Stiner

David Streeter
John Sullivan
Paula Summerfield
Cliff Sweet

Richard Diamond works diligently on his project in wood shop.




Mary Tech
Patrick Themins
Cindy Thomas
Kim Tranter

Bill Travis

Rick Tymkew
Linda Utter
Neoma Valentine
Laurie VanWieren
Tom Vasquez

David Vincent
Sarah Vogelreuter
Brenda Waidelich
Steve Waidelich
Mike Walbeck

Karen Walters
Kerry Walters
Don Watson
Julie Watson
Shawn Weidner

Dave Weinert
John Weisbaum
Debbie Wells
Cheryl Wiegand
Leola Wilhelm

Julie Willerick
Martha Williams
John Wilkowski
LouCinda Wills
Todd Wintersteen

Rick Wiltse
Henry Woods
Jane Woods
Mike Woods
Heather Wright

William Wright
Paul Wuori

Diane Wydendorf
Karen Young
Chris Zull

Freshmen — 97










100 — Homecoming




Rita Flake reigns
as 1974 queen

(Above) Feef Twist and Deville
Hubbard represented the Juniors on
the Homecoming Court. (Below left)
Chosen for Senior attendant was
CaraLee Fryand Jim Bibbings as her
escort. (Below right) Queen Rita
Flake looks beautiful with escort
Brian Bess.

(Opposite page) (Above) Sue Davis
and Stu Etherton were chosen to
represent the Sophomores. (Below)
Freshman Ken Sherman smiles as he
escorts attendant Nanette
Clatterbuck.

Homecoming — 101




102 — Homecoming






104 — Homecoming




Pep Band Keeps
Crowds Cheering

(Above) Mr. Berry leads the Pep
Band in an exciting ‘‘Rock Around
the Clock.” (Below right) The brass
section really “makes” the Pep Band.
(Below left) Claudia Esbaugh puts
everything into her flute playing.

(Opposite page) (Above) Andy
Ruddock, Dian Boshears, Doug
Kenworthy, and Betsy Sullivan get
psyched up for the tricycle race.
(Below) Expressions of every kind
sweep over the bleachers when Rita
Flake is announced as Queen.

Pep Band — 105




Students dance to
many bands

(Above) Annette Orwig gets down
to the sounds of Bizarro. (Below
right) The good times roll at a Friday
night dance. (Below left) Dave Gates
and Sarah Vogelreuter boogie to a
“heavy’ Smoke on the Water!
(Opposite page) (Above right)

Karen Barber and Deb Venn listen to
one of the members of “The Way."
(Above left) Singing and dancing
made a hit at this assembly. (Below)
Assemblies always seem to leave
impressions on everybody.

106 — Informal Dances




Assemblies — 107




Juniors take all

(Above) Jerry Irvin and other
seniors take time to practice for the
annual Class Night. (Below right)
Norm Brubaker and Kathy Bastian
eat their way to a hot diggity-dog
victory. (Below left) The Number
One float made by the spirited
Juniors!

(Opposite page) (Above right) Jon
Morris takes long strides to beat his
opponent. (Above left) Mike Brown
serves a spin ball. (Below) Mark
VandenHeede prepares to hit a
homerun.

K

108 — Class Projects




109




110 — G.A.A. Formal



G.A.A. Formal — 111




Oklahoma entertains

(Above) Aunt Eller (Kathy Sobel)
and Will Parker (Ken Wright) discuss
present conditions in the song,
Everything's Up to Date in Kansas
City.” (Below) The cast joins in to
sing “The Farmer and the Cowman
Should be Friends.”

(Opposite page) (Above) Surann
Carlyon, Dan Groat and Cheryl
LaBlanc throw on the grease paint
before the big show. (Below) Curly
(Mark Capman) smiles at Laurie
(Beth Niehaus) in this musical,
Oklahoma.

112 — Musical




OKLAHOMA
Laurie......... ... Beth Niehaus
Curly ... .. Mark Capman
AdoAnnie............. .. ... ... Cathy Sobel
Will Parker. . ......... . ... ... .. ... ... ... ... Ken Wright
AuntEller ......... ... ... ... ... Cathy Sobel
AliHackim...... ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ..... Dan Groat
JudFry ... Pat Sykora
Gertie ... Liz Haymaker
Andrew Carnes .......................... Andrew Rudock
Director....... ... .. .. Phil Clissold
Assistant Director. . ....................... Martha Redford
Lights . ... .. Todd Ryan

Musical — 113




J-Hop features
“On Broadway”
theme

(Above right) Cindy Biggs enjoys
herself as her date Steve Line says
“Funny.” (Below right) Kim Leach

sweeps Diane Adair off her feet.

(Below left) Roxanne Seiler and Rick
Uselton serve a great punch at a
sidewalk cafe on Broadway.

(Opposite page) (Above) A lot of
time was spent by the Jrs. to make

the J-Hop beautiful. (Right) Jeff
Tucker and Sandy Snodgrass dance
a "'slow one” to the sounds of Chips.
(Below) Ann Kempf and Sherie
Chamberlain were ushers at the J-
Hop.

N
W

Sy
O l-"' %9 9. 194

114 —J-Hop




J-Hop — 115







SPORTS




Albion
Sturgis
Harper Creek
Hillsdale
Pennfield
Grand Ledge
Golf teams Hastings

. Pennfield
place 1mn State Twin Valley 1st place
Regional 2nd place
State Finals  6th place

S-EEssss

(Above) Chris Zull practices to
become 4th in State Finals.
(Opposite page) (Above right)

Chuck Sayers takes a practice swing.
(Above left) John Morse accepts the
Lear Kaye Award from Coach
Reynolds.

Coach Gilbert, T. Costello, B. Drumm, P. McHenry, C. Zull, E. Barnes, R. Samson, C. Albrect, T.
Moon.

118 — Girls Golf




EC > I v D o» oz

Loy Norrix
Hastings
Sturgis
Coldwater
Harper Creek
Pennfield
Hillsdale
Sturgis

St. Philip
Three Rivers
Lumen Christi
Albion
Hillsdale
Grand Ledge
Harper Creek
St. Philip
Redskin Open
Albion
Pennfield
Coldwater
Hastings
Portage Central
Charlotte
Twin Valley
Loy Norrix
Constantine
Three Rivers
Lumen Christi
Regional
State Finals

g
ZE2Sr-

»
2
SRS

RETETEETEER S-S

M

2nd place
19th place

(Row 1) D. Libbrecht, P, Amaro, C. Sayers, D. Ashdown, S. Ulrich, S. Ryan. (Row 2) ]. Corrigan, M.
Metzger, B. Williams, M. O'Connor, Coach Tom Reynolds, B. Miller, J. Morse.

Boys Golf — 119




Cross country takes
fourth; Swimmers
send

eleven to state

(Above left) Phil Glotfelty strides
out against Hastings. (Above right)
Dave Jenks gets an extra dose of
adrenalin as he sights the finish line.
(Opposite page) (Above) The swim
team coaxes home another winner.
(Below) Peggy Daniels takes a dive.

(Standing, left to right) Coach B. Roy, D. Jenks, T. Chapman, L. Lawrence, M. Fitch, P. Glotelty.
(Kneeling, left to right) J. Jolin, M. Benson, R. Hamilton, S. Grenquist, B. Shippell.

120 — Cross Country




(Bottom) Coach Ryan, Coach Covert, Tri-Captains; L. Hamm, S. Burris, |. Russell, P. Schroder, Man-
ager K. Keller, C. Esbaugh, S. Boyd, C. Perry, P. Danials, L. Berry, M. Schneider, D. Wydendorf.

Rl

rl"'"r'

s

Girls Swimming

M45 54
‘A Forfeit|
'R 42 37
S 36 44
H 45 125
49
106
60
68
63
76

Middleville

|Battle Creek Central
Kalamazoo Central
Loy Norrix
Rockford
South Heaven
Grand Heaven
Lansing Waverly
Ann Arbor Pioneer
Ann Arbor Huron
Haslett

Swimming — 121




Gridders give it
all they’ve got

(Above) ]J. Galloway accepts his
All-Conference honors from Asst.
Coach R. Labadie. (Below) ].
Galloway finds support from a host
of Marshall blockers.

(Opposite page) (Above right)

Fired up! (Above left) M.
VandenHeede sets up to fire.

122 — Varsity Football




21 8 Homer

0 12 Hillsdale

6 8 Pennfield

21 8 Harper Creek
Sturgis

) : o
hedskins

i ".I
3 L .l
4 ~ o
» y ar|
ki, =
. (% t
. =
=
-3
3

18 20 Coldwater
0 25 St Phillip
0 25 Albion

0 13 Hastings

o> T VO » L
(o]
o

Varsity Football — 123




Frosh, JV gridders
have outstanding
season

(Above) Mike Peek goes to the air
for the JV’s. (Below) Enthusiastic
freshmen zero in on an unfortunate
ballcarrier.

124 — Football




]J.V. Football

8 Homer

[N
-

21 Hillsdale
10 Penpfield
8 Harper Creek
13  Sturgis
20 Coldwater
25 St Phillip
18 Albion
13 Hastings

CE>TI®BR>Z
50”80’30

> SNE

Frosh Football

Row 1) Coach B. Cline, Coach D. Cronk. (Row 2) Mgr., T. Blair, B. Kidder, S. Etherton, M. Peek, S.
Schroder, D. Kenworthy, B. Withee. (Row 3) M. Klien, A. Holstein, T. Lawrence, R. Travis, ]. Trapp,
B. Grable, B. Kellogg. (Row 4) S. Jenkins, L. Swafford, M. Woods, M. Schmidt, D. Dickerson, M.
Boehmor, R. Weaver. (Row 5) D. Smith, B. Lake, P. Orrison, J. Blair, L. Chamberlain, R. Amsler.

Hillsdale
Pennfield
Harper Creek
Sturgis
Coldwater
Albion

CC>T®ODBZ

(Row 1) D. Watson, S. Wasielewski, R. Loyer, P. Wuori, T. Lake, J. Stout, L. Sullivan, G. Pehrson, B.
Kipker, T. Wintersteen, A. McCosh. (Row 2) R. Adair, K. C. Flynn, J. Hice, R. Scherer, M. Woods, /.
Minniear, V. Elyea, R. Wiltse, D. Vincent, M. Luna, D. Redfield. (Row 3) N. Brubaker, D. Kipp, K.
Sherman, R. Kipp, S. Waidelich, M. Delano, S. Riever, D. Mumaw, R. Tymkew, D. Weidner, L. Laf-
ferty. (Row 4) P. Dunham, L. Ray, D. Bosserd, J. Schmidt, ]. Ronan, J. Antonino, B. Arnold, D. Mei-
nert, E. Baty.

Foothall — 125




Swimmers compile
winning season

(Above) Mr. Ryan congratulates
Doug Bedford with a hardy
handshake.

(Opposite page) (Aboveright) A
smooth entry is always the best way
to land. (Above left) Steve Taylor on
his way to another 4.5 in the diving
competition. (Below) Charlie says
“Swim 'em to death.”

(From bottom) L. Berry, Asst. Coach |. Covert, Coach B. Ryan, C. Fortes, M. Klien, |. Huggett. D. Wiggins. (Back row) H. Ferguson, J. Liebherr. ]. Trapp. R.

Piamond. ]. Stage, S. Etherton, B. Bishop. (Front row) S. Triby, M. Robison, P. Gammon. M. Plot, T. Lembke. S. Taylor. |. Augustine, B. Rosenau, D. Bed-
ord.

126 — Swimming




Howe Military

65 105 Battle Creek
Central

112 60 Middleville

86 85 Kalamazoo
Central

56 116  Milan

96 75 Albion

90 81 Grand Ledge

105 67 Otsego

5 6 D) SR o e

Swimming — 127




Intramurals give
everyone a chance

(Above) T. Lawler, S. Line, P.
Harrington reach for a basket.
(Below) J. Quigly, S. Ulrich, T.

Beattie, R. Schoenrock, R. Travis, D.
Dereski, and C. Albaugh frolic
during Intramurals.

(Opposite page) (Above right) M.
Willis and N. Reincke rest before a
big game. (Above left) S. Meharg
poses during a game. (Below right) C.
Westerkamp anticipates a rebound.
(Below left) G. Miller tries to block P.

Harrington's shot.

128 — Intramural Basketball




Intramural Basketball — 129




Springfield
Hastings
Albion
Hillsdale
Charlotte
Maple Valley
Plainwell
Harper Creek
Alma Inv.
Portage Central
Vicksburg
Springfield Inv.
Michigan Center
Pennfield
Eaton Rapids
Sturgis
Coldwater
Cadillac
Twin Valley
Jackson
Districts

Place Regionals

(Row 1) M. Gammon, B. Stiner, |. Boggess, K. Howard, S. Schroder, ]. Seiler. (Row 2) J. Leach, D.
Vincent, R. Shamp, K. Young, M. Schmidt, E. Hicks, G. Lindsey, Coach B. Armstrong, Assist. Coach
A. Elyea.

130 — Wrestling




J.V. Wrestling (Row 1) S. Waidlich, T. Lawrence, R. Adair, L. Gaskell, D. Jones, N. Brubaker, D.

Humes, R. Amsler. (Row 2) S. Gish, D. Delaney, R. Knauss, T. Corryn, D. Vincent, ]. Blair, A. Hol-
stein. (Row 3) M. Woods, Coach B. Armstrong.

Three wrestlers
advance to State

(Above) Rich Shamp receives
honors from Coach A. Elyea. (Below)
Shaking hands before starting is Al
Holstein and his opponent.

131




Skins give top-
ranked Albion a
scare

(Above right) Ready for the ball?
(Above left) Craig LaFountain takes
a shot. (Below) Craig LaFountain
jumps high for two points.
(Opposite page) (Above right) Ken
Albrecht goes up for a shot. (Above
left) Paul Herman and Steve Line
running out for a pregame warm-up.

40 Hastings 48
47 Bronson 68
52  Sturgis 56
56 Coldwater 57
M 62 Brooklyn 60
A Columbia
Central
R 40 Albion 79
45 Harper Creek 27
S 73 Hillsdale 39
H 49 Pennfield 77
69 Greenville 51
A 64 Lakeview 67
54 Lumien 62
L Christi
L 54 Sturgis 62
62 Coldwater 67
45 Cadillac 69
55 HarperCreek 67
25 Albion 27

132 — Varsity Basketball




Varsity Basketball — (Row 1) Mgr. ]. Libbrecht, K. Albrecht, P. Herman, L. Lawrence, B. Herman, D.
Waidely, Mgr. M. Travis. (Rdw 2) Coach D. Hamilton, S. Ryan, M. VandenHeede, R. Simkins, J.
Tucker, C. LaFountain, S. Line, C. O'Leary.

Varsity Basketball — 133




Hastings
Bronson
Sturgis
Coldwater
Brooklyn Columbia
Central
Albion
Harper Creek
Hillsdale
Pennfield
Greenville
Lakeview
Lumen Christi
Sturgis
Coldwater
Cadillac
Harper Creek
Albion

Ce T 0w x> Z

J.V. Basketball (Row 1).P. Lasky, Mgr. M, Redfield, C. Naramor, B, Withee, D. Smith, D. Leach, M.
Peek. (Row 2) M. Travis, R, Travis, J. Morse, G. Lasky, M. Boehmer, D. Dickerson, D. Meihert, L.
Bates, Coach R, Labadie.

134 — ].V. Basketball




JV’s plagued
by injuries

(Above) Vic Elyea shoots a
basketball for Marshall.

(Opposite page) (Above right) John
Morse shoots for two. (Above left)
].V.s running in after a winning
game.

A GAMES
49 Coldwater
49 Pennfield
58 Albion
48 Harper Creek
63 Sturgis
66 Lakeview
54 Hillsdale
45 St. Phillip
45 Coldwater
45 Pennfield
71 Albion
48 Harper Creek
79 Sturgis
69 Lakeview
70 Pennfield

Ee»> T W L

B GAMES
46 Lakeview
40 Lakeview

Freshman Basketball (Row 1) C. Sayers, E. Baty, P. Gearhart, T. Lake, ]. Antonino, D. Kipp, R. Boca-
negra, R. Scherer, D. Wienert, Mgr. M. Luna. (Row 2) D. Meinert, |. Minnear, V. Elyea, ]. Hice, R.
Wiltse, S. Wasielewski, D. Redfield, ]. Ronan, M. Delano, Mgr. ]. McGough.

Freshman Basketball — 135




Sue Zblewski

competes at
State Finals

(Opposite page) (Above right)
Various feelings are felt on a cold

day at the girl's track meet. (Above b =y - | —
left) Jane Brink crosses the finish line J ' : =_ 1 5=
just in time to beat her opponent. { r AN | i ' i

Varsity Basketball (Row 1) B. Hicks, S. Wilson, T. Barlond, D. Boshears, T. Heidenrich. (Row 2) M.
Wayward, S. Bridge, B. Hills, C. Kesler, B. Niehaus.

"W

- : " —
M 10 51 St. Phillip e i
18 33 Pennfield HA“_ )
29 37 Harper Creek l 1 [”: ‘ a1
8 62 Sturgis = "
R 16 68 Coldwater :
9 57 Battle Creek
S Central
16 54 St. Phillip
H 22 67 Albion
23 50 Hillsdale
A 24 75 Albion District
L
L

].V. Basketball (Row 1) M. Williams, P. Lasky, R. Bennett, C. lobe, S. Zblewski, K. Myers, C. Quigg.
(Row 2) ]. Hamaker, C. May, L. Yothers, T. Niehaus, S. Zblewski, D. Payne, C. Albrecht.

136 — Girls Basketball




45 46 Hillsdale
42 49 Harper Creek
35 56 Albion

R 43 48 Coldwater
41 50 Sturgis

S  44% 46% Pennfield
60 31 Springfield

H Sports Festival
3rd place

A Twin Valley
5th place

)5 Regional
10th place

L

(Row 1) L. Berdice, M. Johnston, S. Matakeo, L. Hamm, T. Holmes, D. Wydendorf, P. Powers, S.
Sherman, K. Esbaugh. (Row 2) T. Medure, R. Seiler, S. Boyd, S. Burris, P. Lasky, M. Schneider, C.
Roddy, P. Wetherall, B. Hicks, J. Brink. (Row 3) Coach Brink, C. Wood, S. Bridge, G. Bonnell, S.
Vogelreuter, C. Kesler, T. Heidrich, L. Yothers, C. Esbaugh, J. Day, N. Valentine, S. Zblewski.

Girl's Track — 137




138 — Track

Portage Central
Plainwell
Sturgis Relay
4th place
Hillsdale

Harper Creek
Albion

Marshall Relays
6th place
Sturgis
Coldwater
Pennfield
Lumen Christi
Twin Valley
2nd place
Mason
Eaton Rapids

3 g ¥ el 5 '
B = v S & N

Varsity (Row 1) S. Minniear, J. Jolin, M. Benson, T. Holmes, R. Hamilton, R. Simmons, A. Holstein, ]J. Miller, Coach Roy. (Row
2) M. Klein, D. Jenks, M. Metzger, P. Glotfelty, F. Hills, B. Dereski, M. Delano, J. Irvin. (Row 3) J. Morris, ]J. Pugh, ]. Minniear, C.
LaFountain, ]. Naramor, D. Huggett, M. Fitch, K. Leach. (Row 4) D. Dickerson, L. Lawrence, B. Herman, D. Boughton.




J.V. (Row 1) (L-R) Coach Cronk, S. McCosh, S. Schroder, R. Scherer, R. Amaro, Coach Haskins.
(Row 2) S. Gish, C. Naramor, |. Yothers, R. Kipp. (Row 3) T. Lovett, R. Hayes, T, Chapman.

Tracksters send
several to
State Finals

(Below right) Jerry Irvin crosses
the last hurdle and heads for the
finish line. (Below left) DeVille
Hubbard puts his strength into a
vault as Steve Schroder looks on.

(Opposite page) (Above left) Tom
Holmes edges ahead in the 180 Lows

Track — 139




Netters face
tough competition

(Above) Scott Ryan awaits the
return of one of his smashes. (Below)
Dick Smith follows through as his
partner Phil Harrington looks on. / -
(Opposite page) (Above right) i
“Monk” returns a serve. (Above left) |’
Coach Ryan surveys the situation.

140 — Boys Tennis




Sturgis
Coldwater
Harper Creek
Lakeview
Pennfield
Three Rivers
Albion
Lakeview
Sports’ Festival

3rd
Loy Norrix
Hillsdale
Twin Valley

3rd place
Hastings
Regionals

4th place
Charlotte
Hastings
Coldwater
Lakeview
Harper Creed
Pennfield
Albion
Lakeview
Hastings
Hastings

H NS NMNOWRO
DO NN O

O WNNNWWN O
= O OOO& b

(Row 1) S. Ryan, ]. Trapp, M. Gammon, D. Smith, ]. Ronan. (Row 2) M. Brown, C. Harrington, M.
VandenHeede, C. O’Leary, R. Kipker, Coach Ryan.

Boys Tennis — 141




Girls complete
first season

(Above) Laurie VanWieren slams a
ball across the net in practice.
(Opposite page) Rita Flake
smashes a great serve.

Albion
Harper Creek
Hillsdale
Harper Creek
Pennfield
Coldwater
Sturgis

142 — Girls Tennis

(Row 1) (L-R) S. Hoenne, L. Bills, A. Heidenreich, S. Vogelreuter, K. Tranter. (Row 2) Coach Gal-
deen, L. Vanweiren, N. Clatterbuck, S. Coats, L. Berdice, L. Peek. C. Roddy. ]. Eckhardt.




A RY
R
Coldwater w w
S St. Phillip L w
Hillsdale %Y I
H Pennfield L L
Sturgis L L
A Battle Creek
Central w L
L Albion w Y
Harper Creek w
L.

Varsity Team (Row 1) C. Holmes, P. Powers, C. Morris, E. Barnes. K. Tranter. (Row 2) K. Maresh. C.
Wood. K. Bastian, N. Clatterbuck, R. Flake. and Coach S. Chambers.

].V. Team (Row 1) B. lobe, K. Dostal. D. Harry. N. Valentine. G. Budrow. and D. Allen. (Row 2) C.
May. D. Anderson. B. Waidelich. C. Albrecht. M. Johnston, A. Aikins. and S. Davis.

Girls Volleyball — 143




Simpkins strikes out
eleven straight

(Above) Rich Simpkins hangs

tough against Detroit.

(Opposite page) (Above) Jim
Marlette on the mound for Marshall.
(Below right) Catcher Dan Vincent is
always ready for the ball. (Below
left) Kevin Riley slugs a double.

(Row 1) Bat boy B. Patterson, K. Riley, D. Vincent, D. Dereski, C. Westerkamp, |. Zapata, ]. Libbrect, R. Kipker, Bat boy M. Petroff.
(Row 2) Coach Rowbotham, G. Lasky, D. Ronan. S. Taylor. R. Simpkins, |. Marlette, B. Bess, E. Hicks, . Flynn, C. LaFountain.

144 — Baseball




LEAGUE
Coldwater
Sturgis
Albion
Harper Creek
Coldwater
Sturgis
Harper Creek

NON-LEAGUE

Hastings
Bronson
Hastings
Loy Norrix
Greenville
Sacred Heart
Hillsdale State
Tournament
Lakeview
Lumen Christi
Loy Norrix

Baseball — 145




Freshman Cheerleaders — (Left to right) ]. Kalisz, C. Zull, T. Heidrich, T. Holmes, M. Johnston, T.
Medure.

146 — Cheerleaders




Cheerleaders
promote
school spirit

(Above) Jr. Merri Martens cheers
enthusiastically at the crowd.

(Opposite page) (Above) M.H.S.
Cheerleaders doing a mount. (Below)
Indian Chief Dan Madrigal.

mil

J.V. Cheerleaders — (Left to right) K. Walsh, D. Chrispyn, G. VanderGeest, T. Hammond, R. Boyn-
ton, P. Eyre, ]. Tidey.

Varsity Cheerleaders — (Bottom) K. Barber,
M. Heater, C. Thomas, T. McHenry, F. Twist,
D. Venn.

Cheerleaders — 147




148






150 — Pep Club

Pep Club (Row 1) K. Esbaugh, M. Quada, N. Clatterbuck, K. Tranter, G. Wynne, F. Twist. (Row 2) C.
Zull, T. Holmes, L. VanWieren, M. Heater, K. Walsh, T. Heidrich, D. Dostal. (row 3) C. Connelly, J.
Day, M. Phillips, P. Schroeder, D. Venn, ]. Day, M. Martens, T. Hammond, C. Clifton, Sponsor Mrs.
Schnaitman.




“M” Club, Pep Club
promote
sports at MHS

(Above) Members of M Club
discuss some problems at one of
their Monday meetings.

(Opposite page) (Above right)
Terri Heidrich looks on as fellow
Pep Club members create a winning
mood. (Above left) Robbie Boynton
directs her talents towards a “fire-
up”’ poster. (Below) Pep Club
sponsor was Mrs. Schnaitman.

M Club (Row 1) Sponsor B. Armstrong, Sponsor B. Rowbotham, Officers C. O'Leary, E. Hicks, H. Seiler, G. Potter, ]. Irvin, L. VanWieren. (Row 5)
J. Russell, B. Bess, D. Penning. (Row 2) (Left to right) T. Holmes, G. Buc- D. Wydendorf, P. Schoreder, D. Venn, F. Hills, ]. Pugh. (Row 6) M.
zynski, M. Klein, ]. Naramor, D. Waidely, K. Leach. (Row 3) |]. Leach, P. Schneider, S. Burris, N. Clatterbuck, M. Fitch, C. Sayers, D. Jenks. (Row
Gammon, M. Martens, M. VandenHeede, F. Twist, D. Boshears. (Row 4) 7) S. Boyd, T. Lawler, T. Beattie, M. Boyd, D. Dereski, S. Burdow.

M Club — 151




G.A.A. sponsors
many activities

(Above right) Christa Clifton and
Mary Schneider await their turn to
compete. (Above left) Martha
Johnston, Belinda Biggs and Kim
Esbaugh take a break from the
competition. (Below left) Mrs. Sally
Chambers helps out as a chaperone
for the G.A.A.'s Pokagon trip.
(Opposite page) (Above right)
G.A.A. members take a break.
(Above left) A G.A.A. member
“shoots for two.” (Below right) Mrs.
Hopkins served as this year's G.A.A.
sponsor. (Below left) Refreshments
were served by G.A.A. members at
the G.A.A. Formal.

(Row 1) E. Barnes. C. Morris, B. Niehaus. President S. Hoeltzel, Publicity Chairman, K. Dostal, M.
Williams. (Row 2) C. Quigg. M. Birch, M. Heater, S. Zblemski, K. Myers. S. Zblewski. (Row 3) T. Nie-
haus, S. Boggess, S. Arizmendi, T. Medure, K. Esbaugh, K. Flynn. (Row 4) T. Hiedenreich, C. Clifton,
T. Holmes, C. Zull. C. May, |. Hamaker. (Row 5) R. Mullen. K. Bastain, B. Biggs, L.. VanWieren, G.
Budrow, D. Harry. (Row 6) S. Burris. L. Bills, L. Hall, T. Barlond. L. Prigoniero. T. Heidrich, Mrs.
Hopkins, Miss Covert, M. Quada.

152 — G.A.A.




GAA — 153




AR R S

Student Government (Row 1) K. Tranter, M. Quada, L. Van Wieren, S. Vogelreuter. (Row 2) S. Davis,
T. Dickson, |. Blair, |]. Russell, B. Withee. (Row 3) F. Twist, P. Schroeder, C. Wigent, J. DeVries, M.
Gammon, J. Chichester. (Row 4) S. Wilson, B. Niehaus, T. Cobb, and B. Bess.

Student Government — 154




National Honor Society, (Row 1) (L to R) L. Yothers, P. Humphrey, R. Flake, P. Schroeder, ]. Perrine,
C. Esbaugh, L. Johnson, B. Niehaus, S. Veramay, C. Goodrich. L. Wuori, S. Chamberlain. (Row 2) C.
Peekstock. D. Lust, |. Perrine. D. Denning, K. Flynn, C. Greer, P. Gruber, P. Fryar. (Row 3) Sponsor
Mr. Cunningham, S. Minniear, J. Liebherr, B. Miller, M. Robison, |. Naramor, H. Ferguson, M. Gam-
mon, R. Aaron, K. Saltzman, D. Waidely, K. LaFountain, L. Prigioniero, Mayor Bruce Gray, and B.
Bess.

NHS upholds

high standards —
Student Government
works diligently.

(Top right) Government members
listen attentively to new ideas.
(Above right) John Chichester offers
his valuable opinion. (Below left)
Two-year NHS members prepare to
select new inductees from the
audience.

National Honor Society — 155




(Row 1) J. Stage, H. Woods, B. Courtright, B. Arnold, D. Slone, T. Win- (Row 5) R. Maisner, J. Schmidt, S. Barton, R. Loyer, S. Piske, R. Weaver,

tersteen, P. Bailey. (Row 2) R. Simmons, C. Shoemaker, A. Schroll, G. R. Ansler, K. Walters. (Row 6) G. Wilson, N. Martin, C. Woods, D. Jones,
Sheldon, K. Flynn, D. Cook, R. Sommers. (Row 3) B. Sheldon, L. Ousley, H. Seiler, T. Cook, J. Young, B. Travis. (Row 7) P. Leahy, J. Connelly, D.
L. Boughton, |. Bischoff, D. Leach, B. Herman, S. Swafford. (Row 4) S. Dowding, G. Pehrson, L. Shepherd, M. Woods, M. Stauffer, M. Leahy.
Smith, N. Freiny, C. Sweet, R. Herman, R. Adair, D. Bosserd, H. Nail. (Row 8) T. Bosserd, G. Thomas, D. Boughton, G. Holibaugh, T. Day.

156 — FFA




FFA receives
national awards

(Above) FFA members take a
break in the auditorium. (Below
right) Mayor Pro-Tem Issac Gage
signs a proclamation proclaiming
Feb. 16-23 as FFA Week as Rick
Adair and Steve Smith look on.
(Below left) FFA Sponsor, Floyd
Beneker.

(Opposite page) (Above) Roger
Sommers receives on-the—job
training at Dave Perrine Implements.
(Above right) John Stage and Mike
Stauffer prepare to dismantle a
tractor in agriculture mechanics.

FFA —157




Clubs provide
business experience

(Below left) Janice Bowler helps

out as another ]J.A. production nears
completion.

(Opposite page) (Above right)

Scott Ulrich packs a patron's
groceries as part of his duties at
Felspausch.

(Above left) Extarm Enterprises — Art Deyo. Dale Cook. Karen Hackenburg, Kathy lobe, Feef
Twist, Lily Prigiontero. Maureen Wayward, Judy Purucker. Jody Bale. Kathy Dogan. (Above) Mar-
kelco — (1st row) Melinda Stone, Kathy Birchfield. Pres. Pat Gammon. (2nd row) Jan Tucker, Bon-
nie Cornish. Tim Dickson. Rich Lawhead. (3rd row) Sherie Uselton, Jane Brink, Doug Bonnell. (4th
row) Sharon Bischoff, Tammy Hopkins, Cheryl Dogan.

158 — Junior Achievement




Co-op — 159




C.L. assemblies
entertain students

(Above) Brian Burns smiles as he
accepts his Class Night program
from Sue Begg. (Below left) Lisa
Wouori passes out her programs.

(Opposite page) (Above right)
Campus Life is fun! (Above left)
Carolyn Greenfield and Tim Cook
are amazed at some Campus Life
goings-on. (Below right) Ingrid
Johnson expresses delight at the
antics of a fellow Campus Life
member.

(Row 1) D. Huggett, P. Fitzpatrick, L. Wuori, C. Goourich. (Row 2) S. West, C. Greenfield, L. Hall, P.
Schroder, L. Prigioniero. (Row 3) R. Antonono, K. Chapman, S. Veramay, D. Nobbs, ]J. DeVries, D.
Cosgrove, S. Begg.

160 — Usher Club




M

161

Campus Life




Students, teachers
receive awards

(Above) Explorers dwell in the
luxury on their trip to Hodenpyle.
(Opposite page) (Above right) Mrs.
Carlyon passes out the English
awards. (Above left) Robbie Boynton
accepts her spirit award from Lily
Prigionero. (Below) Miss Dangelo
honors the outstanding business
students.

(Row 1) G. LaFountain, ). DeVries, G. VanWieren, M. Boyd, D. Hubbard, ]J. Delany. (Row 2) G. Allen,
P. Gammon, K. Bastian, L. VanWieren, R. Mullen, D. Allen. (Row 3) K. VandenHeede, C. Goodrich,
R. Seiler, P. Fox, N. Clatterbuck, W. VanMeter. (Row 4) G. Johnston, P. Themins, K. Johnson, S. Her-
man, C. Hamilton. (Row 5) L. Berdice, B. Iobe, M. Fountain, L. Bills. (Row 6) T. Hopkins, B. Evans, K.
Kendall, J. Eckhardt, S. Boyd, B. Hill. (Row 7) D. Wydendorf, M. Tech, C. May, P. O’Leary, S. Hag-
erty, M. Campo. (Row 8) P. Grenquist, E. Goodrich, J. Shepherd.

162 — Explorers




Awards Assembly — 163




French Cluh (Row 1) C. Hamilton, J. Holmes, R. Collins, P. Grenquist, S. Vermay. (Row 2) DD. Bough-
ton, D. Bonnell. S. McCosh. (Row 3) |. Delaney, R. Upston, ]J. Trapp., S. Chamberlain, (Pres.) B.
Worde, G. Smith. (Row 4) D. Ronan. B. Gearhart, (Treas.) ]. Mcllwain, (V.P.) .. Wuori, (Sec.) P. Fit-

qpatrick, S. Kauts. (Row 5) C. Semon.

164 — French Club




French Club

produces play;
Latin hands
out flowers

(Above) Debra Lust gives away
flowers as a part of a Latin Club
activity. (Below left) Rick Uselton
gets into the flower business.

(Opposite page) (Above right)
Doug Ronan expresses his emotions.
(Above left) Doug Ronan and
Rochelle Collins discuss their
problems in a French Club play.

(Row 1) Mrs. Kendra Galberach, C. Greer. V. Irvin, S. Marvin, D. Lust. (Row 2) K. Montague, |.
Mcllwain, C. Smith, A. Kempf, C. Goodman. (Row 3) M. Birch, N. Dunn, T. Hopkins, S. Zblewski, C.
Robinson, M. Dunn. (Row 4) P. Themins, R. Upston, M. Geigercounter, T. Lembke, ]. Blair, K. Young.
(Row 5) D. Libbrect, |. Morse., S. McCosh, R. Aaron, R. Uselton, M. Schmidt, D. Smith. (Row 6) |.
Darling, G. Frye, D. Vincent, P. Smaston. |. Meyers. G. Hice, G. Denger.

Latin Club — 165




Interchange adds
photo section

(Above) Deville Hubbard works in

the darkroom. (Below right) Smile!!
(Opposite page) (Above) Scott |

Baty and Kim Mullen express

fascination about the workings of

their typewriter. (Below right) Editor

of this year's Interchange was

Vanessa Denniston. ~-

(L to R) Earl Goodrich, Lee Sherman, Sally Hoeltzel, Deville Hubbard. Mary Heater., Mike Boyd.
Mike Sherrill, Tim Stewart, Sponsor Mr. Malinowski.

166 — Photography Club




Newspaper Staff — (Sitting) Doug Ronan and Scott Ryan. (Standing) Editor Vanessa Denniston.

Tom Corryn. Kim Mullen, Dave Penning. Mike Lembke and Scott Baty.

Newspaper Staff — 167




i p

/4

168



QUILL
TO DINNER

169



Marshall Utilities provides water and electricity for the
citizens of Marshall.

One of the many mean machines sold at Chapman Tractor
Sales and Service.

170 — Advertising

Take your honey “wining and dining’ at the Fireside Inn.

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS R _

EmENEn

Secure your savings at First Federal Savings and Loan.




‘._ f'\. = .0 \ | .
IS

o r—

Carroll Phillips Real Estate, for your first home invest- Car Trouble? Call Bud’s Wreckerfor instant assistance.

Mr. and Mrs. Hicks of Hicks Plumbing and Heating are Debbie Wydendorf and father will gladly assist you with
ready to make their customers satisfied. all your partying needs at Central Party Store.

Advertising — 171




-

L L&
e - ] ,.'
R—— - N, / J

Wiad a4, A

., W

Marie Williamson, of Williamson Gifts and Antiques sug- Forest Hills “listens to the music” on one of Central T.V.'s
gests pewter for that special gift. fine car stereos.

Kyle LaFountain will help you make the right gun choice The Town and Country Shop offers many beautiful gifts,
this year at Marshall Sports Center. including the candle and flower arrangements pictured
here.

172 — Advertising




Beautiful bathroom fixtures are displayed at Joseph Ley-
den and Sons.

Sherman Realtors is located in one of Marshall’s fine his- For a fun night of pinball and Dew visit Jack's Westside and
toric homes. Jack will make you smile.

Adversiting — 173




Buy beautiful furniture in one of Marshall's fieldstone
buildings Marshall Furniture.

The salesladies at The Power Apparel Shop outfit a cus-
tomer in smart styles.

174 — Advertising

Jim Hindenach of Marshall Plumbing and Heating is ready
to help you.

‘_’p"";'j"! e ————
——

=
Fe -
p—

. RN

V o

= #\*fl'l'lui?

Aeroquip Corp. offers many diversified services to indus-
trial customers.




Frank Burris, D.O.

Paulino Chan, M.D., F.R.C.P. (C)

Phillip Glotfelty, M.D.

T. W. Hall, D.D.S.

Mary and H.v.D. Hatch

James Heidenreich, D.D.S.

Frank Boley, C.P.A.

Marshall Brass Company is one of Marshall's established
firms.

Robert Heidenreich, D.[D.S.

Lee S. Hurley

A. E. Humphrey, M.D.

H. E. Humphrey, M.D.

Bruce Irving, D.D.S.

G. W. Sherman, O.D.

R. E. Street, D.C.

Marshall Motor Lodge

RAY AND ROSE DAY
20102 East Michigan

3 Miles East of Michigan
6 Minutes East of [-69

Advertising — 175




In a hurry? Take your clothes to 2-Hour Dry Cleaners for a
quality clean.

176 — Advertising

Brian Cornwell is making delicious turkey sandwiches for
you at Cornwell’s Turkey House.

Rita Flake can assist you with all your farming equipment
needs at Farmers Elevator.




Sharon Pierce is pleased with the fashion garment chosen Ruth Ann Biggs displays the unique gifts and antiques at
at Cronin’s. The Underground Railroad.

Education reporting rates high with the Marshall Evening DeMetro Jewelers where quality comes first.
Chronicle, your local newspaper.

Advertising — 177




Service is made faster at Big Boy by the use of Ronan and
Kunzl automatic doors.

For bookkeeping and office needs shop at Drake'’s. Put a little spirit in your life with a car from Boshear’s
Ford.

Advertising — 178




S€

SHANER ELECTRIC COMPANY
COMMERCIAL /INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICIANS

225 HIGHFIELD RD., MARSHALL, MICH. 49088

Mrs. Nancy Kipker, one of the efficient secretaries at
Standard Printing Co.

Bill Dereski one of many cheerful employees at Felpaush
Food Center.

179 — Advertising
S




A sparking smile will make your day when you shop at Corning Packaging employs a large number of Marshall
Hemmingsen'’s. residents.

Let Missy Waidley assist you with flowers from Fox Flor- Harrison House for the latest in women'’s hairstyles.
ist.

Advertising — 180




_—"7-‘——

I

‘ﬁ v -

Jeff Pugh helping to make your banking more efficient at
National Bank of Marshall.

Make your car purchase from Montague Motors.

Advertising — 181




’,- 3 "_“"'L-"‘*-ﬁ'-o—a—b-r-&_..,’_'._.._,,_
e ot s

-y - - - - * -
———— — - —_—
o g — —— —
- — e o —— " g—
- — = —— — e — — —
— — - —
— -
-
- T — . v ——  p— i —— e ———— -
T —— o ... o g .
——— —— ——— -—
- ——— —_

UERe TV
Jn B

Plan ahead, buy lumber for your future home from Mar-
shall Lumber Co.

182 — Advertising

“Big Boy likes little people”




Mike Brown and Kyle LaFountain are employees at
Eatons, a good corporate neighbor.

Advertising — 183




Kay Reigle displays the latest fashion apparel at Vaughns.

Mr. O’Leary is ready to give you speedy, efficient service
for D&D Water Care Service.

Customers are always satisfied at Jim’s Barber Shop. Mrs. Pierson displays the vast variety of beautiful paints at
Redman’s Paint and Wallpaper.

184 — Advertising




Kris Lock displays her sewing talent while taking a break
at Town House Fabric.

Thinking about your future home? Try Permabilt Homes.

Advertising — 185




Smiling faces always greet you when you shop at Vogel- Venn'’s Furniture, where quality rates high.
reuter’s.

For your kitchen cabinetry, go to Michigan Kitchen Distri-
buters.

Advertising — 186




For all your sewing needs, shop at Yarn & Fabric Shop. Kent VanderGeest, a draftsman, works for Warren-Sherer.

Advertising — 187




Compliments of
Brooks Appliance Company

' ...' ; .

”!
e

_.' L

For the latest in men’s hair styles, go to Munn Barber
Shop.

188 — Advertising

Marshall Bowling Lanes — where strikes come easy.




"
\l

Marshall Ambulance Service is always there when you Cindy Galloway assists customers shopping at Hitchen'’s
need them. Drug Store.

Make someone smile with a flower from the happy men at Dave Schultz and Steve Trylick give you speedy service at
Cobb’s Flower Shop. Gambles.

Advertising — 189




Brighten her day with flowers from Sargeants.

190 — Advertising

n
CREDFIELD BROS, Vv

BRIEN. PAINTS

R =Y,

WAL LicEEsE
"

Wi
Y

For all those needed appliances, go to Redfield Brothers.

Michigan National Bank serves the citizens of Marshall by
being open six days a week.




The barbers at Plaza Barber Shop add humor with a hair- Bruce Miller helpfully assists Cindy Biggs at Miller & Aal-
cut. bregtse clothing store.

Buy your next car from Tidey’s.

Advertising — 191




Kelser-Farley Funeral Home has been serving the Mar- If you plan to buy insurance, buy it at Moore’s.
shall community for many years.

—

Herman's Hardware can fill your need for any appliance. People are always welcome at Fred'’s Standard Service.

192 — Advertising




Jeff Connelly of Wolf's Floor Covering would like to cover Needham Cleaners provides quality cleaning and speedy
your floor with elegant carpeting. service with shirts.

One of the many pieces of farming equipment sold at Mrs. Joann Stiner can outfit you in the latest fashion
Good's Sales and Service. apparel at JoAnn's of Marshall.

Advertising — 193




Thirsty? Try Allen’s Dairy Bar.

Compliments of

Marshall Farm Bureau Oil

1021 East Michigan Avenue

—

Fordfine photography stop at Beller's, Marshall's only local
studio.

194 — Advertising




-

rr s i)

Plan ahead. Buy insurance at Belcher-Cartey Insurance Bill Bramble pumps gas at Walter's Tire Shop. where cus-
Agency. tomers come first.

For fine footwear, fly with the Red Goose to Reish’s Shoes. Let Pardoe and Sonsimprove your home.

Advertising — 195




allvsor

..where product and people
meet, at that moment when
people are ready to buy.

Publishsasverywednscaylby . | J:AO.CORPORATION Deb Anderson and Cheryl Hindenach are waiting to serve
215 West Michioan Ave., Marshall, Michigan — [616] 781-5444 you one Of Hl'_Lite’s delicious mllk Shakes.

For a complete line of farming equipment, stop and see
Perrine Implements.

196 — Advertising




You can always-depend on Denver Wigent at Wigent Bros.

Gas Station.

Ad-Visor

Aeroquip Corporation

Allen’s Dairy Bar

Belcher-Cartey Insurance

Beller’s Studio

Big Boy of Marshall

Bolley, Frank, C.P.A.

Boshear’s Ford

Brooks Appliance Co.

Bud's Wrecker

Burris, Frank, D.O.

Carrington’s Pharmacy

Carroll Phillips Real Estate

Central Party Store

Central Television

Chan, Paulino, M.D., F.R.C.P. (C)

Chapman Tractor Sales and Service

Cobb’s Flower Shop

Corning Packaging

Court-Putnam Funeral Home

Cronin'’s

Cornwell’s Turkey House

D and D Water Care Service

DeMetro Jewelers

Drake’s Bookkeeping and Office
Supplies

Eaton Corporation

Farmer’s Elevator

Felpausch Food Center

Fireside Inn

First Federal Savings & Loan

Fox Florist

Fred’s Standard Service

Gamble Store

Glotfelty, Phillip, M.D.

Goods Sales and Service

Advertising Directory

Hall, T.W.,D.D.S.

Harrison House

Hatch, Mary and H.v.d.
Heidenreich, James, D.D.S.
Heidenreich, Robert, D.D.S.
Hemmingsen'’s Rexall Drug Store
Herman's Hardware

Hicks Plumbing & Heating
Hitchen's Drug Store

Hi-Lite

Hurley, Lee
Humphrey, A. E., M.
Humphrey, H. E., M.
Irving, Bruce, D.D.S.
Jack’s Westside
Jim’s Barber Shop
JoAnn's of Marshall
Joseph Leyden & Sons
Kelser-Farley Funeral Home
K-Line Nursery

Marshall Ambulance Service
Marshall Bowling Lanes
Marshall Brass

Marshall Evening Chronicle
Marshall Farm Bureau Oil
Marshall Furniture

Marshall Lumber Co.
Marshall Motor Lodge
Marshall Plumbing & Heating
Marshall Sports Center
Marshall Utilities

Michigan Kitchen Distributors
Michigan National Bank
Miller and Aalbregtse
Montague Motors

Moore Insurance

D.
D.

Southern Michigan Mutual Insurance Company, the good
service insurance company.

Munn Barber Shop
National Bank of Marshall
Needham Cleaners
Pardoe and Sons
Permabilt Homes
Perrine Implements
Phillip’s Real Estate
Plaza Barber Shop
Power Apparel Shop
Redfield Brothers
Redman’s Paint and Wallpaper
Reish’s Shoes
Ronan and Kunzl
Sargeant’s Flowers
Shaner Electric Co.
Sherman, G. W., O.D.
Sherman Realtors
Southern Michigan Mutual
Insurance
Standard Printing Co.
State Farm Insurance
Street, R. E., D.C.
Tidey Motor Sales
Town and Country
Town House Fabirc
Two Hour Dry Cleaners
Underground Railroad
Vaughn's Clothing
Venn'’s Furniture
Vogelreuters
Walter's Tire Shop
Warren-Sherer
Wigent Brothers
Williamson's Gifts & Antiques
Wolf Covering
Yarn & Fabric Shop

Advertising — 197




Adair, Dianne J. — Choir 3, 4,
Ensemble 3, 4, GAA 2, 3, 4, Swim-
ming 3, Co-op 4, Musical 2, 4, Cam-
pus Life 2, 3, 4, Tennis 4, Jr. Miss
Pageant 4, Campus Life Pageant 4

Aikins, Ann M. — JA 2, 3, Explorers
3, GAA 4, Volleyball 4

Anderson, Debra L. — Pep Club 1, 2,
Choir 1

Antonino, Roberta S. — Band 1, 2, 3,
4, Orchestra 2, 3, 4, Pep Club 1, 2, 3,
4,CampusLife1, 2, Usher Club 3, 4

Ayotte, Diane M. — GAA 1, 2, 3, Pep
Club 1, Explorers 3, 4

Baty, Scott M. — Football 1, 2, 3, 4,
Tennis 3, Explorers 3, 4, M Club 3,
4, Wrestling 1, 2

Benson, Matthew J. — Track 1, 2, 3, 4,
Football 1, Cross Country 2, 3, 4

Bergstesser, David A.
Berkheiser, Mary K.

Bess, Brian P. — Baseball 2, 3, 4,
Football 2, 3, 4, Student Govein-
ment 4, National Honor Society 3,
4, M Club 3, 4, Homecoming Court
4

Bibbings, James P. — Wrestling 1, 2,
3, Football 1, 2, Debate 1, Band 1, 2,
Student Government 1, Co-op 4,
Homecoming Court 4

Bidelman, Kim M. — Co-op 3, 4

Bischoff, Jay R. — Football 1, FFA 1,
2,3,4,Co-0p3,4

Blakeslee, Pam A. — Spanish Club 1
Bock, Michael R.

Bowler, Janice— ]A 4

Bramble, William D.

Brink, Roberta ]. — Choir 1, 2, 3, 4,
GAA1

Brown, Michael D. — Tennis 2, 3, 4,
Photography Club 2, 3

Buczynski, Gary J]. — Football 1, 2, 3,
4, Basketball 1, 2, Track 2, M Club
4

Budrow, Steve E. — Football 1, 2, 3,
4, Wrestling 3

Butler, Jerrilynn M. — Cheerleading
1, Pep Club 1, 2

Capman, Mark R. — Band 1, 2, 3, 4,
FFA 1, 2, 3, Musical 2, 4, Orchestra
1, Marshall Singers 4, Drum Major
3,4, Choir1, 2,3

Cardno, Holly S. — GAA 1, Co-op 3,
4

Caron, Tim

Carver, Joseph D. — Football 1, 2, 3,
Basketball 1, 2, Track 1, Student
Government 1, 2, 4, Junior Rota-
rian 3, Debate 1, 2, Forensics 1, M
Club 3

Chapman, Karen K. — Band 1, 2, 4,
Usher Club 4

Chopper, William — Outstanding
Choir Member 1, Wrestling 1,
Campus Life 1, Spanish Club 1,
Track 1, Football 1, 2, 3, Baseball 2,
Student Government 2, Soph.
Class President 2, Thespians 2,
Marshall Singers 3, 4

Closs, Linda D. — Latin Clidb 2, 3, 4

Cobb, Timothy J. — Track 1, 2, 3,
Football 1, 2, Student Government
4, Yearbook Staff 4, Forensics 3, 4

Cole, Marcella L. — Girls Football 3

Connelly, Jeffrey — Band 1, 2, Foot-
ball 1, 2, Baseball 1, Co-op 3, 4

Cook, Theresa A. — French Club 4,
Spanish Club 1

Cooper, Becky F. — GAA 1, 2, Latin
Club 3, 4, Ensemble 2, 3, Forensics
3

Cosgrove, Debra |]. — Band 1, 2, 3, 4,
Orchestra 2, 3, 4, Campus Life 1, 2,
3, 4, Usher Club 4, Musical 2, 4, Pep
Club1,2,3,4

Crandall, Barb
Crandall, George C. —FFA 1, 2, 3,4
Damon, Gail

Davies, Charles F. — Campus Life 1,
2,Co-0p3,4,]JA2

Dean, Susan

Dempsey, Sybil L. — GAA 1, 2, 3,
Girls Football 2, Spanish Club 1

Denger, George H. — Debate 2, 3, 4,
Latin Club 4, Forensics 2, 3, 4

Denning, Denise L. — Girls Football
3, 4, Track 3, 4, National Honor
Society 3, 4, Orchestra 1, 2, 3, 4,
Musicals 1, 2, 4, Jr. Miss Pageant 4

Dereski, William M. — Track 1, 3, 4,
Football 1, 2, 3, 4, Student Council
1, 2, Co-op 4, Baseball 2, Wrestling
1

Devenney, Tina M. — Latin Club 2, 3,
4,JA 2,3

DiBaggio, Frances C. — French Club
1, 2, Spanish Club 1, 2, Latin Club
2,GAA 2

Dickson, Thomas

Dillon, Merridessa

Dobbertien, Sharon K. — Pep Club 3,
Co-op4,GAA3, 4

Dobbins, Janet M. — GAA 2, 3, 4,
Girls Football 2, Track 4

Dorsett, Rhonda J. — Choir 1, 2, 3,
Spanish Club 1, Chess Club 2

Dowding, Douglas K. —FFA 1, 2, 3, 4
Dunn, Harvey D.

Dunn, Mary R. — French Club 1, 2, 3,
LatinClub 2, 3,4,]JA 2

Evans, Deborah M. — Band 1, 2, 3, 4,
Pep Club 2, 3, 4, Student Council 1,
2,3,Co-op 4

Ferguson, Robert H. — Swimming 3,
4

Ferris, Dennis

Flake, Rita A. — FFA 2, Girls Foot-
ball 4, Volleyball 4, Asst. Diving
Coach 3, Homecoming Queen 4

Flynn, Kelly M. — GAA 4, Girls Foot-
ball 3, 4, French Club 1

Flynn, Maria A. — Art Club 1, 2,
Spanish Club 1, 2, JA 1

Fry, Cara L. — GAA 1, Marshall
Singers 3, 4, Musical 4, Debate 2,
Pep Club 1, Co-op 3, 4, Homecom-
ing Court 4

Galloway, Cynthia S. — Choir 2, Co-
op 3,4

Galloway, John R. — Basketball 1,
Football 1, 3, 4, Tennis 1, 2, 3

Gates, David C. — Football 1, 2,
Wrestling 1, 2

Goodman, Bert
Goodrich, Bonnie ]. —JA 2, 4

Goodrich, Ruth L. — Musical 4,
Ensemble 4

Goyman, John W. — Football 1, 2, 3,
4, Baseball 1, JA 2, Co-op 4, M Club
3

Greenfield, Gary M. — Choir 1, 2,
Football 1, 2, 3

Hamilton, Richard G. — Band 1, 2, 3,
Track 1, 4, Cross Country 4,
Explorers 3, 4

Harrington, Christopher L. — Foot-
ball 1, Golf 1, 2, 3, Basketball 1, 2,
Swimming 3, 4

Hartle, Beverly |]. — FHA 1, 2, GAA 3,
4, A 3, Girls Basketball 4, Volley-
ball 4

Hatch, Carl — Track 2




Hazel, Mary — GAA 2, ]A 2, 3, Girls
Basketball 4, Girls Track 4

Henry, Dennis |]. — Band 1, 2, Cam-
pus Life 2, 3, Explorers 3, 4, Co-op
4

Herman, Bernard R. —FFA 1, 2, 3, 4
Herman, Paul

Hicks, Everett L. — Football 1, 2, 3, 4,
Baseball 1, Wrestling 3, 4, M Club
3,4

Hodge, Kerry L.

Hoeltzel, Sally D. — Photography
Club 2, 3, 4, GAA 1, 2, 3, 4, Explor-
ers3

Hoffman, Barbara S. — GAA 1,
Debate 1, Co-op 4, Forensics 1

Holibaugh, Garold L.

Hollinger, Brenda K. — GAA 1, 2, 3,
Latin Club 1

Hollister, Sharon K.

Holmes, Thomas R. — Track 1, 2, 3,
4, Football 1, 2, 3, 4, M Club 3, 4,
Junior Rotarian 3

Hostetler, Lori L. — French Club 1, 2,
4,JA 2

Huggett, Della M. — Spanish Club 1,

Usher Club 4

Huggett, James D. — Track 1, 2, 3, 4,
Football 1, 4, Wrestling 1, Orches-
tral,2,3

Huggett, William |. — Swimming 3, 4
Hummell, Wes

Humphrey, Pamela J]. — Band 1, 2, 3,
Orchestra 2, 3, Explorers 3, 4

Hutchins, Roseanna

Iobe, Marie E. — Band 1, 2, 3, Pep
Club 1, 2, 3, Latin Club 1, Orches-
tra 2, 3, GAA 1, 2, 3, Girls Tennis 4,
Explorers 3

Irvin, Lloyd G. — Track 1, 2, 3, 4,
Football 1, 2, 3, 4, Wrestling 1,
Explorers 3, Band 1, 2

Irving, Doug
Jimenez, Sam

Johnson, Lisa C. — Orchestra 1, 2, 3,
4, Choir 3, 4, Campus Life 1, 2,
Musical 4, Jr. Miss Pageant 4

Johnston, Timothy L. — Band 1, 2,
Co-op 4

Jolin, Mary A. — GAA 1, 2, 3, 4, Girls
Football 4

Kellogg, Vicki M. — Campus Life 3

Kenworthy, Mark S. — Football 1, 2,
4, Co-op 4, Wrestling 1

Kornmecyer, Mary A. — Library
Club 1, Co-op 4

Kornoely, Arlene M. — GAA 1, Jr.
Miss Pageant 4

Lafferty, Elizabeth S. — GAA 1, 2, 3,
4, Jr. Miss Pageant 4, Girls Football
4, Choir 4, Musical 4

LaForge, Kathy M.

LaFountain, Kyle L. — Baseball 1, 2,
3, Basketball 1, Football 1, 2, Track
1, 2, Student Government 1, 2,
Debate 1, Junior Rotarian 3

LaFountain, Vern D. — Band 1, Foot-
ball 1, 2, Wrestling 1, Baseball 1, 2,
Co-op 4

Laupp, Terri ]. — Campus Life 1, Co-
op4

Lawton, Robert H.
Layton, Darre!l P.

Leach, Jim M. — Football 1, 3, 4,
Wrestling 1, 2,3,4,Band 1, 2,3, M
Club 4

Leach, Kim T. — Football 1, 2, 3, 4,
Track 1, 2, 3, 4, M Club 3, 4, Ham
Radio Club 3, 4, Junior Rotarian 3,
Boys' State 3, Photography Club 1,
Wrestling 1, Intramural Basketball
1,2,3,4

Lembke, Mike T. — Yearbook Staff
1, 4, Newspaper Staff 1, 4, Football
1, 2, 3, 4, Choir 4, Student Govern-
ment 3, Track 1, 2, 3, Forensics 3,
Latin Club 1, 2, Campus Life 4
Musical 4

Liebherr, Joseph E. — Band 1, 2, 3,
Swimming 3, 4, Latin Club 1, 2, 4,
Guard Club 3, 4, Orchestra 2

Lindsey, Gary R. — Football 1, 2,
Wrestling 1, 2,4,FFA 1

Lust, Debra . — Latin Club 2, 3, 4, JA
2, National Honor Society 3, 4,
Girls Football 4

MacDonald, Linda K. — Latin Club 1,
2, Band 1, Marshall Singers 3, Girls
Football 4, Volleyball 2, GAA 2,
Campus Life 2, Choir 1, Ensemble
1,2

Mack, Carol L.

Madrigal, Daniel — Indian Chief 4,
Forensics 4

Marlette, James R. — Football 2, 4,
Baseball 1, 2, 3, 4, Track 1, 2, 3,
Band 1, M Club 4

McFarland, Marlene E. — Spanish

Club 1, JA 2, Campus Life 2, Choir
2, Glee Club 1

McHenry, Margaret M. — GAA 1,
Pep Club 3, 4, Golf 4

McHenry, Teresa L. — Cheerleading
3,4, GAA 1, 3, Pep Club 3, 4, Track
4, M Club 4

Mees, Robert W. — Debate 1, 2, 3, 4,
Forensics 2, 3,4,Band 1, 2

Meharg, Steve L. — Football 1, 2, 3, 4,
Intramural Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4

Miller, Bruce K. — Golf 1, 2, 3, 4, Co-
op 4, National Honor Society 3, 4

Miller, Debra . — JA 2

Miller, Patty A. — Spanish Club 1,
GAA2

Mohn, Linda K. — Pep Club 1, GAA
1, Band 1, Homecoming Court 2

Moore, Robert L. — Wrestling 1, 2, 3
Morgan, Russell E.

Morris, Jon K. — Track 2, 3, 4, Foot-
ball 1, 4, Swimming 4

Murdock, Tom W.

Naramor, Jeffrey A. — Basketball 1,
2, Track 3, 4, National Honor Soci-
ety 3, 4, Junior Rotarian 3, M Club
3,4

Niehaus, Beth L. — Marshall Singers
3, 4, Choir 2, Girl's Glee Club 1,
GAA 1, 2, 3, 4, GAA President 4,
Girls Basketball 4, Pep Club 2, Stu-
dent Government 2, 3, 4, Class
President 3, Class Co-President 4,
Musicals 1, 3, 4, Marshall’s Junior
Miss 4, Usher Club 4, Ensemble 2,
Girls’ State 3, D.A.R. Good Citizen
Award 4, Girls Football 1, 2, 3

Nobbs, Patricia A.— Co-op 4,JA 2,3
Orwig, Russ

Ousley, Sheila L. — Jr. Miss Pageant
4

Owens, Teresa L. — Co-op 4
Palmiter, Alan C. — ]JA 2

Peacock, Niccole N. — GAA 1, 2. 4,
Girls Football 4

Peekstock, Sheryl L. — Band 1, 2, 3,
4, Pep Band 1, 2, 3, 4, Orchestra 4,
Campus Life 1, 2, 3, National
Honor Society 3, 4

Peet, Barbara A

Penning, David E. — Track 1, 4, Foot-
ball 1, 2, 3, 4, M Club 3, 4, Explor-
ers 3, 4, Newspaper Staff 4




Perrine, Joan L. — Orchestra 4, Cam-
pus Life 1, 2, 3, Musical 4, National
Honor Society 3, 4, Band 1, 2, 3, 4,
Pep Band 3, 4, Ensemble 3, 4

Potter, Gregory A. — Football 1, 2, 3,
4, Track 2, 3, Baseball 1, Wrestling
2, M Club 3, 4

Power, Barbara A.— GAA 1, 2,3

Priginoiero, Louis — Track 2, 3, 4, JA
2, National Honor Society 3, 4

Pugh, Jeffrey A. — Basketball 1, 2,
Golf 2, Track 2, 3, 4, M Club 4, Co-
op 4

Purcell, Douglas L.

Quigley, John J. — Basketball 1,
Track 1, Football 1, Homecoming
Court 3, Intramural Basketball 2

Quigley, Michael
Ranger, Randy
Reed, Deborah L.

Reincke, Norman R. — FFA 1, 2, 3,
Intramural Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4, C
op 3,4

4,
ol
Reniger, Myron

Rewa, Dominic

Ridenour, David W.

Romack, Denise

Root, Sheri R. — GAA 1, 2, Latin
Club1,3

Rosenau, Dawn A.

Ruddock, TomA. —]JA 2,3

Ryan, Scott W. — Golf 1, 2, 3, 4, Bas-
ketball 1, 3, 4, Tennis 3, 4, Newspa-
per Staff 4

Saltzman, Gary B. — Band 1, 2
Saltzman, Terry A. —Band 1, 2
Sayers, Mark P. — Baseball 2

Shamp, Richard E. — ]Junior Rota-
rian 3, Wrestling 1, 2, 3, 4, Tennis 1,
Track 2, 3, Cross Country 1

Sherman, Lee C. — Photography
Club 2, 3, 4, Football 1, Wrestling 1,
2, Student Government 1, 2, 3, 4,
Explorers 3, Choir 1, Band 1, Jun-
ior Rotarian 3

Shoemaker, Chris E. — FFA 2, 3, 4
Shreve, Jodie M. — Explorers 3

Shreve, Robin K. — GAA 4, Jr. Miss
Pageant 4

Simmons, Melvin C.

Simpkins, Richard — Football 1, 2,
Basketball 1, 2, Baseball 1, 3, 4,
FCA 1, Tennis 1, Intramural Bas-
ketball 3, 4

Sly, Duane M. — FFA 1, 4, Baseball 2
Smith, Linnell A.

Smith, Margaret E. — Orchestra 1, 2,
3, Choir 3, Marshall Singers 4, FFA
4, GAA 2, 3, Musicals 2, 4

Sommers, Roger K. — FFA 1, 2, 3, 4,
Football 1

Spieldenner, Susan L. — Spanish
Club1

Stauffer, Kathy L. — Orchestra 1, 2,
3, 4, Musicals 1, 2, 4, Ensemble 3, 4

Stenson, Deanna L.
Stone, Richard D.
Streeter, LindaM. — GAA 1,2, JA 2

Swafford, Steve — Football 1, 2, FFA
1, 2, 3, 4, Co-op 4

Swan, Charles D. — Football 1, 2, 3,
Wrestling 1, 3, Homecoming Court
1

Swanson, Robin G.

Sykora, Pat H. — Football 1, 2, 3, 4,
Track 1, 2, Choir 1, 2, 3, 4, Marshall
Singers 4

Talic, Cindy A. — Volleyball 2,
Drama Club 1, 2, Student Govern-
ment 1, 2, History Club 1, Lan-
guage Club 2, French Club 4

Taylor, Steve E. — Football 1, 2, 3, 4,
Baseball 1, 2, 4, Swimming 4

Tech, Amy L. — Choir 1, GAA 2
Themins, Linda A. — GAA 1, 2

Thomas, Cecilia A. — GAA 1, 2, Pep
Club 1, 3, 4, Student Government
1, 2, Cheerleading 3, 4, Co-op 4

Thomson, Russell K. — Football 1, 2,
Track 1, 2, Wrestling 1, Baseball 1

Trylick, Steven A. — Tennis 1, 2, 3,
Basketball 1, Intramural Basket-
ball 2, 3, 4, Co-op 3, 4

Tucker, Clarence E.
Tunning, Pamela J.

Ulloa, Herm M. — Track 1, Baseball
1, 2, Junior Rotarian 3

VanAntwerp, Jay L. — JA 2
VanArman, Jan

VandenHeede, Mark — Baseball 1, 2,
3, 4, Football 1, 2, 3, 4, Tennis 1, 2,
3, 4, Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4

VanVleet, Valerie — Art Club 2

Venn, Greg G. — Football 1, 2, Cross
Country 3

Wakefield, Linda M. — Band 1, 2,
GAA3,4,]JA3

Waidely, Donald E. — Debate 1,
Track 1, Basketball 1,2,3,4, Junior
Rotarian 3, M Club 3, 4, Forensics 1

Walbeck, Timothy — Photography
Club 3,4

Walters, Bonnie L. — Co-op 4
Weidner, Roxanne M.

Wiggins, Dennis D. — Wrestling 1,
Football 2, Swimming 3, 4

Wilhelm, Belinda L. — Choir 1

Williams, Blair — Football 1, Basket-
ball 1, 2, Baseball 1, 2, Golf 1, 2, 3,
4, Debate 1, M Club 3, Intramural
Basketball 3, 4

Williams, Bob

Willis, Michael A. — Intramural Bas-
ketball 1, 2, 3, 4, Co-op 3, 4

Willrich, Juanita L. — JA 2, Musical
4, Explorers 3, Marshall Singers 3,
4

Wintersteen, Kenneth C. — Football
1, Baseball 1

Wireman, Ranee M.

Wood, Cynthia A. — Band 1, 2, 3, 4,
Volleyball 4, GAA 1, 2, Girls Track
4

Woods, Joe D. — Football 1, FFA 1, 2,
3.4

Woods, Larry E. —FFA 1, 2, 3, 4
Worde, Bradley D. — Band 1

Wright, Kathy A. — Campus Life 1,
Ensemble 2, 3, 4, French Club 3, 4,
Musicals 1, 2, 4, GAA 1, Choir 1, 2,
3

Wright, Kenneth A. — Choir 2,
Debate 1, 2, 3, Forensics 1, 2, 3,
Football 1, Orchestra 1, 4, Marshall
Singers 3, 4, Student Government
1,23, 4

Wyatt, Theresa
Yaudes, Shg]a

Young, Helen K. — Musical 4, Choir
4




80,110
PO, 108. 131

. 110
123, 151

Aikins, Ann Mane 44,143

Albaugh, Charles 67, 128 4151, 154

Albrecht, Cathy 79, 118, 136, N : waw Bushell Kelly_ y
143 o Burrows, Guy 67
- Butler, Jerrilynn 4

133
Allen's Dairy Bar 194
Allen, Debbie 89, 143, 162
Allen, Gregory 79, 162
Allen, Marvin
Alexander, Jerrv 89
nder

Cain, Patricid 67

" "Cairns. Harry 29
Cajka. Cynthia 346
Campo.ﬁdicha‘él
Capman, Mark 37,4

Cardno, Holly 45

Albrecht, Kenneth 67, 123, ‘72.

Bills, Laum‘ ?9 152, 162
Birch, Myra 89, 152, 165
e . Birchfield, Kalhgﬁ?. 158
Porfirio 119, 139 Birchfield, Robert Carlyon, Frances
msler, Roland 79, 131 Bischoff, Brenda 79 Carlyon. Stanley®
Anderson. Debra L. 34, 44 Bischoff, Jay 44 Carlyon, Surann 67, 113
‘\ndPrmn Debra M. 67, 143 3 Caron, Timothy

lews, Rona

pny, Alber!

e

uglas 119
erry 79, 126
e 44

Of, Donglld 28,39, 123
iley, Peter 89.
ale, Jodie 79, 188
Barber, Karen 67, 107, 14
Barlond, Teri
Ellen 2 R 25,67, 68,

b7
45, 160

bales and

M % ow.Deh '
2 a9 123 andt, Elamew "3

chy g2 Bridge, San

SIA2ONY0, 150, 152
ton, G | 28467

% Brink, Jane <
e ‘I ! 9,126 Brink. Rob Ci;: " 3¢
g .\ “§ B;rooks Apphanc& my Closs. Lin 46

/Brooks. Dennis

Brown, Larr Y obbs Shshop 189
ceCi Brown, Linda 3 ¢ i M6, 154

Browvmary Jane 36 1 ~ Cole Delmar

Brow ike 44, 109, 144 & ole, M

Beller's Studio Brown. Peggy 80 Coleman, Julie 80

Collins, Bill 80
Collins, Carey 34
Collins, Larry 67
Collins, Linda 67
Collins, Rochelle 80, 164
Conley, Carole
Conley, Douglas 80
Connelly. Christina 67, 150
Connelly, James 68
Connelly, Jeffrey 46, 49, 159
Cook, Dale 34, 37, 158, 161
Cook, Theresa 46

. Timaothy

161

ostello, Ka
Costello. Ter M
Covert, Janice 39, 1
Crandall, Barbara 46 -'
11, George 46

all, Rob -~
E. LorxaQOs

. Micha
Rncharaké

e, William -

grove, Debra 34, 46‘160.

am, Henry 39, 15%
Cutler, Tom 28, 39

D and D Water Care Service
184

Dadow. Fred 90

Damon, Diane

Damon, Donale

Damon, Gail 46, 68

Damron, Judy 80

Dangelo, Janet 39

Daniels, Peggy 81

Darling, John 34, 68, 161, 165

Davids, Dwayne

Davies, Charles 46

Davis, Aaron 39

Davis, Sandra 90, 143

Davis, Susan 25, 81, 154

Davis, Raymond 39

Day, Diana

Day, Karen 90, 159

Day. Judith 68,150

Day, Julia 68,150

Day, Sandra 34, 90

Day, Terry

Dean, Susan 46

Degraw, David 24, 34, 90

Delaney, Angela 34, 90

Delaney, Carol 91

Delaney, David 131

Delaney, John 162, 164

Delano. Michael 90, 135, 138

DeMetro Jewelers 177

Dempsey. Sybil 47

Denger, George 25, 47, 165

Denning, Denise 34, 47, 155

Index — 201




Denning, Gail 91

Denniston, Vanessa 27, 68, 110,

167
Dereski, David 68, 123, 128, 151
Dereski, William 47, 123, 138
DeRose, Tony 39
Devenny, Tina 21, 47
DeVries, Jacqueline 25, 68, 71,
110, 154, 160, 162
Deyo, Arthur 68, 158
Diamond, Richard 91, 126
Dibiaggio, Mary 91
Dibiaggo, Frances 47
Dibiaggio, Randy 68
Dickerson, Donald 134, 138
Dickson, Michael 158
Dickson, Thomas 47, 154
Dillon, Julie 68
Dillon, Meridessa 47
Dobbertien, Sharon 47

Eberts, Tammy 81
Eckhardt, Jeaneen 91, 162
Ellis, Linda 68

Elyea, Alan 40, 130, 131
Elyea, Victor 91, 135
Embry, Glenn 81
Embury, William 91

Engb%
Engle, Jesse .

glisif‘rmo
ﬁbaug , Clau

ugh, Kent 40
augh, Kimberly 34,
146, 150, 15 .
Esterline, Deb

202 — Index

Ferris, Dennis 48, 81

Fields, David

Finely, Pat 40

Fireside Inn 170

Fitch, Mark 138, 151

First Federal Savings and Loan

170

Fitzpatrick, Patricia 160, 164

Flake, Rita 48, 143, 155, 176

Fleser, Ivan 40

Flynn, Cynthia 69

Flynn, Erin 81

Flynn, Joseph 123

Flynn, Kelly 48, 152, 155

Flynn, Kevin

Flynn, Marie 48

Foster, Larry

Fountain, Melanie 91, 162

Fox Florist 180" &

Fox, Penny 914162 '+
,Sharen 92 ¥
Standar, Servn Ci

Gammon, m

126, 151, 158, 162
Gaskell, Larry 131
Gaskell, Lorraine 34
Gates, David 106
Gearhart, Bev 69, 164
Gearhart, Paul 91, 135
Gebart, William 91
Geiger, Michael 69, 165
Genshaw, Debra
Gharp, Sandy 91
Gllbert Gary 40

Goodman, Brenda
oodma ath 37.69.16J
0 N eri -« ¥
>oodric nnie 48
Goodrich, Cynthia 36, 69, 155,
1 0 O
ood car)
00 r
00
00

(

00d

ordhlia st
Gore 4

Goyman, John 48, 123
Grable, Brett 81
Grable, Rickey 69
Graichen, Marie :
Greenfield, Carolyn 34
161, 165
Greenfield, Gary 48
Greer, Carol 69, 155
Greer, Steve
Grenquist, Scott
Grenquist, Pat ﬁ '
164
Groat, Daniel 2!

Harotf, William 40

Harrison House 180

Harrington, Christopher 48

Harrington, Phillip 123, 128,
140, 141

Harry, Dawn 34, 92, 143, 152

Harry, Kenneth 69

Hatch, Carl

Hatch, Mary J. 69

Hatch, Mary adn H.v.d. 175

Eartle, Beverly 48

Heidenreich,
136, 152
Heidrich, B
151, 152
Hemmin s Drugs 180
Hen ,Jaclyn 69, 161
son, Mike

ennis 48, 159 ‘

02,146, 150,

ra 34, 92, 118,

Henry, Michael 69
Herman, Bernard 48
HermanyBruce 68, 133, 138
srman’s Hardware 192
lerman, Paul 48, 123, 132, 133
g Robert
1, Sherry 36,92, 162
Theresa
== 1d 9 ] " 5
Q24135

23, 130,

rest 69, 123, 138, 151,

thleen 92
enach, Cheryl 34, 69
indenach, Karen 34, 71, 92

n's Drug Store 189

ins, Claudine 92

e, Kerry 48
e, Stephanie 25, 92

eltzel, Sally 30, 49, 152, 166

an, Barbara 30, 49, 159

olmes, vTern 92, 146, 150, 151,

152

Holmes, (‘hom\gaa 23

Holstein, 131 ‘

Holt, William

Hopkins, Kay 152
162, 165

Hostetler, Bren

Hostetler, Lorie

Howard, Brenda 82

Howard, Katherine

Howard, Keith 130

.'j'g t, Steven 69

gett, Willia

r:' Humes, Doug 13

Hummell, Douglas
Hummel, Wesley 52
Humpbhrey, A.E., M.D. ‘173’; *
Humphrey, H. E, M.D. 175
Humphrey, Pamela 52, 155
Hurley, Lee S. 175

Hutchings, Kathleen
Hutchins, Roseanna

Ickes, John 40

Iobe, Barbara 36, 92, 143, 162
Iobe, Kathryn 82, 136, 158
Iobe, Marie 52




Irvin, Lloyd 53, 108, 123, 138,
151

Irvin, Vanette 165

Irving, Bruce, D.D.S. 175

Irving, Douglas

Jack's Westside 173

Jarvis, Della 92

Jelinek, Terri 82

Jenks, David 82, 138, 151

Jimenez, Jose 82

Jimenez, Salomon

Jim's Barber Shop 184

JoAnn's of Marshall 193

Johnson, Cherie 92

Johnson, Ingrid 34, 69, 161

Johnson, Kathy 36, 92, 162

Johnson, Lisa 34, 53, 155

Johnson, Margery 82

Johnson, Michael

Johnston, Gary 34, 162

Johnston, Martha 34, 92, 143,
146

Johnston, Timothy 53

Jolin, Jeff 138

Jolin, Mary 53

Jones, Douglas 92, 130

Jones, Karen 40, 160

Joseph Leyden & Sons 173

Josephson, William 40, 159

Kalisz, Jean 146

Kalisz, Mary 72

Karaba, Darla 92

Karaba, Steven 82

Karns, Gregory 92

Kasten, Philip 72

Katz, Brenda 82

Katz, Robert 82

Keiper, Debra

Keller, Kimberly 72

Kellogg, Vicki 53, 159

Kellogg, Brad 82

Kelly, Richard 40

Kelly, Sheila 92

Kelser-Farley Funeral Home
192

Kempf, Ann 72, 115, 165

Kendall, Karla 36, 92, 162

Kenworthy, Doug 83

Kenworthy, Mark 53, 123, 159

Kesler, Candy 72, 136

Kidder, Bryan

Kidder, John 72

Kilbourn, Cheryl 92

Kincaid, John 83

Kinney, Kathryn 40

Kinney, William

Kipker, Robert 92

Kipker, Russell 72, 123, 141

Kipp, Daniel 93, 135

Kipp, Richard 93

Kipp, Thomas

Klein, Monte 25, 126, 138, 151

K-Line Nursery 173

Knaack, Shirley 40

Knauer, Kevin 83

Knauf, Paula 93

Knauss, Ralph 34, 93, 130

Kohn, Kathlyn

Kornmeyer, Thomas 93

Kornmeyer, Mary 53

Kornoely, Arlene 30, 53
Kouts, Susan 83, 164
Kronlein, C. Bruce 40
Kunzl, Richard

Labadie, Ron 134

LaBlanc, Cherly 113, 161

Lafferty, Betty Lou

Lafferty, Elizabeth 53

Lafferty, Felmer 93

Lafferty, Sandra 83

LaForge,Kathy 53

LaForge, Virginia 93

LaFountain, Barry 93

LaFountain, Craig 33, 83, 132,
133, 138

LaFountain, Gary 25, 83, 162

LaFountain, Kyle 53, 155, 159,
172

LaFountain, Vern 53

Lake, Barry 83

Lake, Terry 93, 135

Laupp, Alton 93

Lasky, Gregory 83, 134

Lasky, Pamela 19, 93, 136

Laupp, Dolly 72

Laupp, Judy 36, 72

Laupp, Terrie 53

Lautzenheiser, Galen 83

Lawhead, Richard 36, 93, 158

Lawler, Timothy 72, 128, 151,
159

Lawrence, Armand

Lawrence, Karl 83

Lawrence, Larry 72, 133, 138

Lawrence, Terry 83, 131

Lawton, Robert 53, 159

Layne, Raymond 36, 93

Layton, Darrell 53

Layton, Sherry 93

Leach, Douglas 83, 134

Leach, Jim 53, 130, 151

Leach, Kim 53, 114, 123, 138

Leach, Norman 123

Leahy, Michael

Leahy, Patrick

LeBlanc, Cheryl 72

Lembke, Anthony 24, 83, 126,
165

Lembke, Mike 53, 123, 161, 167,

206
Lewis, Elizabeth 40
Libbrecht, Daniel 83, 119, 165
Libbrecht, James 133
Libbrecht, Joyce
Lebbrecht, Shelane 36, 93
Libbrecht, William
Liebherr, Joseph 53, 126
Lightfoot, Gerald 72
Lindberg, John
Lindsey, Garry 130
Line, Stephen 27, 72, 114, 128,
132, 133
Lock, Karen 206
Lord, Jill 53
Lovett, Thomas 24, 123
Loyer, Marsha
Loyer, Randy 94
Luna, Michael 94, 135
Lust, Debra 54, 155, 165
Lust, Marcia 36

Machata, Kenneth 28, 40

Mack, Carol 54

MacDonald, Linda 54

Madrigal, Daniel 25, 54, 147

Maddux, Kathleen 25

Mahoney, Blanche 41

Makin, Mark

Maisner, Robert 94

Malinowski, John 41, 166

Mann, Liddie

Marengo, Cynthia 94

Marengo, Timothy

Maresh, Anthony 72

Maresh, Barbara 94

Maresh, Catherine 143

Marlette, James 54, 123

Marks, Linda94

Marshall Ambulance Service
189

Marshall Bowling Lanes 188

Marshall Brass 175

Marshall Evening Chronicle
177

Marshall Farm Bureau Oil 194

Marshall Furniture 174

Marshall Lumber Co. 182

Maszshall Motor Lodge 175

Marshall Plumbing and
Heating 174

Marshall Sports Center 172

Marshall Utilities 170

Martens, Merri 72, 147, 150, 151

Martinez, Gerald

Marvin, Susan 25, 165

Marvin, Martha 34, 94

Mason, James 34, 161

Massey, Lorinda 72

Maurer, Teresa 72

May, Carol 94,7136, 143, 152,
162

May, Cheryl 28, 72

Maybee, Julie 34, 94

McCosh, Aaron %4

McCosh, Stephen 139, 164, 165

McLanald, Billie 94

ivicDonald, Bonnie 72

McElhanie, Rusty 94

McFarland, Marlene 54

McFarland, Ruthann 94

McGough, Connie 37, 73

McGough, James 36, 84, 135

McHenry, Margaret 54, 118

McHenry, Teresa 54, 147

Mecllwain, Janice 72, 164, 165

McKeague, David

McKeague, Debra 84

McLain, Jerry

McMillan, Vicki 94

McNally, Sandra

McNeil, Graydon

Mead, Wayne

Medure, Toni 94, 146, 152

Mees, Robert 25

Meharg, Steven 54, 123, 128

Meinert, David 94, 134, 135

Merengo, Cindy 36

Metzger, Michael 73, 119, 138

Meyst, Eric

Michigan Kitchen Distributors
186

Michigan National Bank 190

Miller and Aalbregtse 191

Miller, Bruce 54, 119, 159

Miller, Debra 54

Miller, Gary 123, 128

Miller, Gerald

Miller, John 73, 123, 138

Miller, Patty 54, 155, 159

Miller, Rachel

Miller, Sandra 73

Minniear, Jeffery 34, 94, 135,
138

Minniear, Scott 71, 73, 123, 138

Mireles, Mary Lou

Mitchell, Elizabeth A. 84

Mitchell, Elizabeth 41

Mladonicky, Joseph 41

Moe, Steven

Mohn, Linda 54, 159

Montague, Karen 73, 165

Monroe, John

Montague Motors 181

Moon, Terry 118

Moore, Donna

Moore, Michael 36, 94

Moore, Robert 159

Moore's Insurance 192

Morell, Nancy 73

Morgan, Russell 54

Morris, Cindy 73, 143, 162

Morris, Jon 55, 109, 123, 138

Morrison, Nancy 94

Morrison, Patricia

Morse, John 84, 119, 134, 165

Mortimer, Marci 84

Mullen, Kimberly 73, 167

Mullen, Ronda 36, 95, 152, 162

Mumaw, Richard 94

Munn Barber Shop 188

Murdock, Timothy 84

Murphy, Richard 41

Murphy, Robert

Myers, Arlon

Myers, Garry 73

Myers, Jack

Myers, Jeff 165

Myers, Karen 36, 95, 136

Myers, Vicki 95

Nail, Harold 73

Nail, Gary 84

Nail, Jane

Nantz, Nancy 41

Naramor, Craig 84, 134

Naramor, Jeffrey 55, 138, 151,
155

National Bank of Marshall 181

Neal, Calvin 73

Neal, Gary

Neal, Sherry

Needham Cleaners 193

Negus, Paul

Neil, Martin

Neeley, Lisa

Neitzka, Gregory 30

Neitzka, Patricia

Nelson, Pamela 84

Newsome, Rocky 73, 123

Newsome, Greta34, 95

Niehaus, Beth 28, 37, 49, 55,
113, 136, 152, 154, 155

Niehaus, Terry 36,95, 136, 152

Index — 203




Niehaus, Vicki 71, 73
Nobbs, Debra 84, 160, 161
Nobbs, Patricia 55
Nyhus, Marcia 95

O’'Conner, Michael 73, 119
Oldham, Mary Jane73
O'Leary, Corby 73,123, 133,
141, 151
O'Leary, Patrick 162
Olmstead, Brian 41, 206
Olmstead, Theresa 95
Orrison, Paul 84
Orwig, Annette 84, 106
Orwig, Becky
Orwig, Russell 55,110
Oteney, James
Ottgen, Shelly 73
Ottgen, Sherry 27, 33, 73
Ousley, Annette
Ousley, Melvin 84
Ousley, Lorrie 95
Ousley, Shelia 55
Owens, Penny 95
Owens, Rosemary 73
Ownes, Teresa 55, 159

Pahl, Nancy 73
Palmer, David 41
Palmer, Deborah
Palmiter, Alan 55
Pardoe and Sons 19
Dennis 73

Peek Laura 73, 118"
Peekstock, Sheryl 34, 55, 155
Peet, Barbara 55

Pehrson, Gregory 95
Pelfrey, Edward
Pemberton, John

Pemberton, Melvin 36, 95/
ena, David f
ena, Maria 84 [/

Penning, David 49, 55 123/151,

167 W 14 {7

irmabllt ‘Homes 185

Implements 196

Perrine,Joan 3

Perry, Carol
erry, Patrick

Perry, Rose 34, 73, 161

Phelps, Terri 73

Phillips, Merrie 24, 25, 73, 150

Piske, Steven 84

Piske, Terry 73

Pittet, Jacqueline
Plaza Barber Shop 191
Plett, Michael 73, 126
Poe, Brenda 36

Poe, Martha 84

Porter, Brooky

Potter, Gregory 55, 151
Potter, Jeffrey 95,123
Power Apparel Shop 174
Power, Barbara 55
Power, Patti 34, 143
Pratt, Steven 73

204 — Index

A~

/"ijgfe

Pemberton, Meladee 73 7

f’{

Prigioniero, Lily 86, 152, 158,
160

Prigioniero, Louis 84

Pritchard, Robert

Pugh, Eric 73

Pugh, Jeffrey 55, 123, 138, 151,
159

Purcell, Douglas 55

Purucker, Debbie 73

Purucker, Judy 85, 158

Quada, Margia 89, 95, 152, 154

Quada, Roger 55, 150

Querbach, David 85

Quigg, Catherine 36, 95, 136,
152

Quigg, Marlene 73, 159

Quigley, John 22, 55, 128, 159

Quigley, Michael

Quigley, Steven

Ranger, Randy §5
Ranger, Stevén 85
Rapp, Paula 85
Ray, Lance 95
Redfield, Daryl 35
Redfield, Marland 85, 134
Redfields 190
Redmans Paint and Wallpaper
184
ged, Cynthia 27, 73
eed, Deborah 55
Reed, Randy 85
eiger, Carolyn 41

Remcke. Norman 58, 128

,Keven 71,

" | Rob‘mson. Cynt (

Robinson, Timoths
Robison, Matthew
blson, Mark 25,70, 71, 73,

23, 155 {)
i{obotham. Bob 41, 123, 151
ockey, Greg 95
Roddy, Charlene 85

/ Rogers, Kirk 71, 74

. _Romack, Denise 58
Romack, Doug 85
Ronan and Kunzl 178

» L bgg;\an. Annette. 36, 85
Pierce, Sharon 30, 73, 207 . . ”,F, onan, Douglas 70, 71, 74 110

123, 167
Ronan, James 95, 135, 141
Root, Sheri 58
Rose, Judy 74
Rosenau, Bret 85, 126
Rosenau, Dawn 58
Roy, Bernie 41, 138
Ruddock, Andrew 74
Ruddock, Dennis 85
Ruddock, Thomas 58
Russell, Jill 85, 151, 154
Russell, Tony 95
Ryan, Bill 126, 140, 141
Ryan, Scott 58, 119, 133, 140,

141, 167
Ryan, Todd 34, 85

Sachjen, Mark 95

Sahli, Joseph 85

Saltzman, Gary 58

Saltzman, Terry 58

Saltzman, Gregory 95

Saltzman, Kevin 74, 155

Samson, Ruth 118

Sanchez, John 86

Sargeants Flowers 190

Savard, Michael 34, 37, 74

Sayers, Charles 95, 119, 13.
151

Sayers, David 74

Sayers, Mark

Scears, Frank

Scears, Joel

Schafer, Scott 74

Schaefer, Sue 41

Scherer, Randall 95, 134, 139

Schmidt, Janet

Schmidt, Jon 96

Schmidt, Michael 86, 130

Schmidt, Robert 74, 165

Schoenfeld, Daniel 96

Schneider, Mary 25, 96, 1

Schoenrock, Richard 19,
128, 159

S naxtman. Sue 41, 150,

“Seéedorff, Debbie 96

Seekman, Richard 96

Sﬁ:}ward 74,123, 1:“
‘ 1, 162

mes

f‘f‘* Stenson, D

Shreve, Cynthia 86
Shreve, Jodie 58

Shreve, Robin

Shreve, Tammi 86
Sidloskas, Lori 34

Siefke, Debra 86
Simmons, Kim 74
Simmons, Melvin
Simmons, Randy 75, 138
Simpkins, Richard 33, 133
Sinclair, Cindy

Slagle, Teresa 96

Slone, David 36, 96

Sly, Duane 58

Smaston, Paul 86, 165
Smith, Brenda 86

Smith, Carolyn 75, 165
Smith, Danniel 86, 134, 141
Smith, Dorothy 96

Smith, Linell 58, 159
Smith, Margaret 58
Smith, Regina 86, 154
Smith, Rhonda 96

Smith, Richard 25, 86, 140, 165
Smith, Steven 36

2 Steeb é!
Stenson,

ﬂa§8
"Bgenson, ]qanaed. —

& Stenson, Mic ael

. Robi ‘y
SeilergRoxanne 25, 96, 114441 8 |/ it’fgion. p
N Selle% ?‘3 ens, Sherléy®

Semon,
Shaffer, Paula 74
Shamp, Richard 49, 58, 1
131, 159
Shaner Electric Co. 179 §
Shaner, Patrick 25, 34, 86
Sharp, Linda 74
Sharp, Sandra
Sheldon, Deborah
Sheldon, Garry 96
Sheldon, Wiooiam _
Shepher%ian 96
Shepherd, hnrfe 38, 16
Shepherd, Lloyd 96
Sherman, G. W., O.D. 17¢
Sherman, Kenneth 96
Sherman, Lee 58, 166
Sherman Realtors 173
Sherman, Sarah
Sherrill, Michael 96, 166
Shippell, Brian 34, 71, 74
Shippell, Gregory 96
Shilling, Fichard 86
Shoemaker, Chris
Southern Michigan Mutual
Insurance 197

185 5 iy

-
= sl

heryl 36,96, 164 1" -5"‘ ;ﬂ;erald
AT ey

art, Phyllis 41
_,__!&mothy 34,75, 1

livan, S
Summerfield,
Swafford, Lee
Swafford, Steven
Swan, Charles 59
Swan, George
Swan, Kathrine 59
Swan, William 86
Swanson, Robin 59
Sweet, Clifford 96




Sykora, Dan 37, 75
Sykora, Patrick 37, 59, 123

Tackett, William

Talic, Cindy 62

Taylor, Doris 41

Taylor, Steven 27,62,126

Tech, Amy 62

Tech, Mary 97, 162

Telfer, Jim 41

Tew, Joy 36

Themins, Linda 62

Themins, Patrick 97, 162, 165

Thomas, Cecelia 23, 62, 147

Thomas, Cindy 34, 97, 161

Thomas, Gary

Thomas, Steven 34, 75, 161

Thompson, Julie

Thomson, Russell

Tidey, Jane 86, 147

Tidey's 191

Toney, Charles

Town and Country Shop 172

Town House Fabrics 185

Tranter, Kimberely 25, 97, 143,
150, 154

Trapp, John 25, 86, 126, 141, 164

Travis, Maurice 87, 123, 133,
134

Travis, Richard 74, 123, 128

Travis, Roger 87, 134

Travis, William 97

lick, Steven 23, 62
er, Clarence
Tukker, Janette 87, 158

Tucker, Jeff 75, 115, 133
Tucker, Meli

9
Ulrich, Scott 76, 419, 128, 158
Underground Railroad 177
Upston, Russell 87, 164, 165
Uptgraft, Larry
Uselton, Cheri 34, 76, 158

_ “Walsh, Karen 87, 147

Uselton, William 25, 114, 165
Utter, Linda 97

Valentine, Michael 27, 123

Valentine, Neoma 34, 97, 143

VanAntwerp, Jay 62

VanArman, Charlene 87

VanArman, Janice

VanderGeest, Gail 87, 147

Vandever, Ruth 87

VendenHeede, Karen 76

VandenHeede, Kevin 25, 162

VandenHeede, Mark 62, 109,
122, 123, 133, 140, 141, 151

VanMeter, Wanda 87, 162

VanVleet, Kim 76

VanVleet, Valerie

VanWieren, Gordon 76, 159

VanWieren, Gordon 41, 162

Van Wieren, Laurie 89, 97, 150,
151, 152, 154, 162

Varner, Kelley 87

Vasquez, Tom 97

Vaughn's Clothing 184

Venn's Furniture 186

Veramay, David 87

Veramay, Sherie 25, 76, 155,
160, 164

Venn, Deborah 76, 107, 147,
150, 151, 159

Venn, Gregory 159

Vincent, iniel 76,123, 1

_ 165

Vince id 36,97, 1
Vincéni. gi‘l’liam& -

Vogelreuter, Ann 25, 71, 76, 207

Walsh, Daniel 76,123

Walters, Borinie 63
Walters, Karen 97, 162
Wasielewski, Steven 135
Walters, Kerry 97
Walters Tire 195

Warren-Sherer 187
Watson, Don
Watson, Julie 34, 97
Wayward, Maureen 34, 36, 87,
136, 158
Wayward, Richard 34, 76, 123
Weaver, Laurie 87
Weaver, Raymond
Weidner, David
Weidner, Lori 25, 76
Weidner, Roxanne 63
Weidner, Shawn 97
Weinert, David 97, 135
Weisbaum, John 97
Wells, Debra 97
Wells, Karen 77
West, Cynthia
West, Sarah 77, 160
Westerkamp, Cary 128
Wetherell, Pamela 87
Whittaker, Kim 77
Wichowski, Gerald
Wiegand, Cheryl 97
Wiegand, Richard
Wiesel, Joan 87
Wigent Brothers 197
Wigent, Chris 68, 154
Wigent, Diane 63
Wiggins, Dennis 63, 126
Wilbur, Theresa 77
Wilhelm, Belinda 63
Wilhelm, Leola 36, 97
Wilkowski, Barbara 87
Wilkowski, John 97
Willerick, Homer
Williams, Blair 119
Williams, Bob 63, 159
Milliams, Carol
iams, Harold
, Martha 36, 97, 136,

-.* 1 , D 63, 136, 154
Wilson, Wesley 87
Wiltse, Richard 97, 135
Winter, Earnest 87
Winter, Gerald

Acknowledgement

The 1974 Dial staff and
adviser would like to acknowl-
edge the Marshall Evening
Chronicle, Beller Studio and
the MHS Photography Club
for their help with the photog-
raphy for this book.

Wintersteen, Kenneth 63, 159

Wintersteen, Lucinda 77

Wintersteen, Scott 87

Wintersteen, Todd 97

Wireman, Renee 63

Wiser, Denise 63, 77

Withee, Robert 25, 86, 87, 134,
154

Wolf Floor Covering 193
Woods, Andrew 77
Woods, Carl 87
Woods, Cynthia 34, 143
Woods, Henry 97
Woods, James 77, 159
Woods, Jane 97
Woods, Joseph 63
Woods, Lawrence 63
Woods, Mark 87
Woods, Michael 97
Worde, Bonnie 77, 164
Worde, Bradley 159
Wren, Katherine 77, 159
Wright, Heather 97
Wright, Kathy 36, 63
Wright, Kenneth 37, 63, 112
Wright, Wanda 77
Wright, William 97
Woauori, Lisa 70, 71, 77, 155, 160,
164

Woueri, Paul

Wouori, Philip 41

Woyatt, Michael

Wyatt, Theresa

Wydendorf, Diane 97, 151, 162
Wynne, Regina 87, 150

Yaudes, Sharla 33, 63
Yeager, Judy 87

Yarn and Fabric Shop 187
Yonkers, Victoria

Yost, Jeffery 34, 87
Yothers, John

Yothers, Wynette 36, 136, 155
Young, Helen 43

Young, James 87

Young, Karen 34, 97, 161
Young, Kent 77, 130, 165

Zapata, James 123

Zapata, Maria

Zblewski, Sandra 136, 165

Zblewski, Suzanne 136, 152

Zull, Christina 97, 118, 146, 150,
152

Index — 205




Dial adds girls’ sports

(Above) “Happy Birthday Elmo."
(Below right) Karen ““Rock” Lock
works on her sports section for the
next deadline. (Below left) Mike
Lembke “Elrod the Squirel esq.” and
Feef Twist “Ceresco Kid" crop
pictures for the yearbook.
(Opposite page) (Above right)
Sharon Pierce ““Snake™ draws
layouts tor the dial. (Above left)
Cindy Biggs, Feef Twist, and Ann
Vogelreuter take a break.

206 — Dial Staff




Tim Cobb, Sharon Pierce. Feef Twist, and Cindy Biggs work hard to finish the yearbook.

Dial Staff — 207




To be free —

to be able to stand up
and leave everything behind
without looking back —
to say yes

Dag Hammarskjold
















